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Building a Better BART: 
Better Delay Information for Riders 
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Improving Delay Information to Riders 


Improving/expanding the BART Service Advisory (BSA) System, updating policy, and 


increased marketing efforts will help better inform riders during delays. 
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Disruption Scorecard 


Building a Better BART 


Delay Information Complaints  
per Quarter: Q2 FY14 Q3 FY14 Q4 FY14 Q1 FY15 


PA/DSS (Destination Sign System) Delay Complaints 7 3 3 3 
BART Service Advisory (BSA) Complaints 3 11 12 21 
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Transportation Delay Communications 
0-4 


Minutes 
5-15 


Minute 
Major 
Delays 


Train Operator Immediate 
announcement 


• Update announcements every 5 minutes 
or when information changes 


• Update announcements every 5 minutes or 
information changes 


Station Agent N/A 
• Local announcements based on OCC 


information 
• Local announcements based on OCC 


information 


Communications 
Specialist 


(ComSpec) 


Monitor 
Developments 


• PA/DSS announcements every 5 minutes 
• BSA issued when multiple trains are 


delayed 10 minutes or more 
• Text message sent to Agents terminal 
• Update traffic reporters who call in  
• Notify Transit Information Center 


(provides live information to customers) 
• Request Bus Bridge (usually 1-2 hour 


lead time and inadequate capacity) 


• PA/DSS announcements updated every 5 
minutes 


• BSA continue 
• Text message sent to Agents terminal  
• Request Communications Department to 


update media line/deploy staff to OCC 
• Update Transit Information Center 
• Request Bus Bridge (usually 1-2 hour lead 


time and inadequate capacity) 


Train Controller 
Central Manager 


Monitor 
Developments 
and mitigate 
delays 


• Update Train Operators  
• Issue TPAs (Train Public Address from 


OCC) at 10 minutes 
• Coordinate information with ComSpec 
• Implement service plan 
• Advise field supervisors of service 


adjustments 
• Truncate service as necessary 
• Due to lengthy lead time, consider 


activating Bus Bridge  


• Update Train Operators  
• Update TPAs every 10 minutes 
• Update information with ComSpec 
• Adjust service plan as needed 
• Update  field supervisors of service 


adjustments 
• Determine if partial restoration of service is 


possible 
• Determine need for Bus Bridge 
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When Major Delays Occur,  
Communicating the Service Impacts and 
Mitigation Strategies is a Challenge: 


• Unpredictability and fluidity of the situation 
• BART network design quickly results in systemwide impacts 
• Frequent service, high ridership and lack of robust bus 


bridge capabilities frequently leaves few good options 
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Current Rider Communication During Delays 


 
Building a Better BART 
 


BART Service Advisory policy: A BSA is issued when multiple trains are off 
schedule by 10 minutes or more. 


• When a BSA is issued, an alert is sent to email/text subscribers (24,000 
during peak commute. Total 94,600 subscribers in all categories), 
@SFBARTalert twitter account, 3rd party apps 


• BSA posted: bart.gov, m.bart.gov 


• On-demand text options available 


• OCC & Train Operators make PA announcements 


• Additional staff deployed to platforms  


• Media line is activated during major delays 


• Real time train info automatically updates on DSS, bart.gov, m.bart.gov 
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Three Tier Approach to Improvements 


Early Wins Medium Term 
Improvements 


Long Term 
Improvements 


Building a Better BART 


Short term improvements: 
 


 Use of “major delay is developing”  
 Use of BSA for planned delays 
 DSS messages: the shorter the better. All messages 


have been shortened by 35% 
 10 days prior to planned maintenance, service info 


posted on bart.gov, Twitter, paper passenger bulletin 
in stations.  


Items complete 
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More Early Wins 


Complete 


• @SFBARTalert Twitter Fix  


 


 


 


• Launch communication campaign for alerts 


 car cards, DSS, radio buy, info on all passenger 


 bulletins, info being added to PES pens 


1yr: BSA subscribers       118% @SFBARTalert       205% 


 


 
Building a Better BART 
 


• Systemwide BSAs to DSS 


• Add active BSA details to more places 


throughout web and mobile web sites 


• Elevate the presence of active BSA details 


on the homepage 


 


 


 


To Be Done 


• Add spell check to BSA development system 
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Medium Term Improvements  


Building a Better BART 


We have the capability but will require significant staff time 


I. Consider Triggering BSAs Sooner 


o May need additional staff 


II. Consider Localized BSAs as Appropriate 


o Line specific alerts  


III. BSA Secondary Drop Down 


o Add a secondary drop down to BSA development system to include more 
details about the delay progression: 


Bus bridge info, message about what BART is doing (crews on scene), planned 
maintenance branded messaging (slow train speeds for worker safety). 
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Long Term 


Exciting ideas which will take commitment, significant 
time and financial resources 


 


 


 


 


Improve granular details that feed into real time information. Using 
information from Train Controllers entering work orders, we can better 
calculate delays that are coming.  


          Benefit to riders: better quality info for BSAs 


  
Building a Better BART 
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Long Term…More Exciting Ideas 


Make iTrains available to the public for use on their 
mobile device. 


An interactive map 


that shows where  


trains are on the 


system and if they 


are on time. 


 


      Benefit to riders: a glimpse at what’s ahead on their line 


 
Building a Better BART 
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Long Term….The Big One 


Take BART’s Award Winning QuickPlanner  


to the Next Level 


          


 


 


 


 


 


        Benefit to riders: Active delays are factored into trip planning 
 
Building a Better BART 
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QuickPlanner currently provides 
schedule-based trip plans only 
 
It could be “aware” of dynamic, real 
time service conditions  
 
Recommend more accurate trip plans 
to customers 
 
Making BART a leader in trip planning 
technology 
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Service Planning for 
Special Events


BART Board of Directors
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Context


• This presentation 
outlines how event 
planning and train 
service adjustments 
are delivered


• In 2014, 278 days or 
almost 78% of service 
days had some degree 
of service adjustment
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Presentation Topics


• This presentation will 
discuss the following:


– The Event Planning 
Process


– Types of Special Events


– Research and Analysis


– Service Delivery Tools


– Challenges


– Lessons Learned 
/Knowledgebase
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Event Planning 


Process Basics


• The Event Planning Process always 
starts with three basic questions:


– Where


• Is it near BART or far away?


– Timing/Duration


• What is our schedule leading to the 
event and after the event?


– Magnitude


• What’s the expected crowd or 
attendance?
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Key Event Planning 


Process Considerations


• The Event Planning Process Must Be:


– Data driven 


– Involve internal and external stakeholders


– Balance crowd management in the trains and at 


the stations


– Customer service and safety conscious


– Aware of the resource challenges


– Aware that BART is a partner in the event and 


often a key component in its success
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Types of Special Events


• Everything, Everywhere:


– Sporting Events


– Parades 


– Festivals


– Concerts


– Reoccurring or Seasonal Big Events such as New 


Years, Gay Pride, Bay to Breakers


– Simultaneous Events Throughout Region


Operations Planning and Support 5







How Do We Know?


• Research and Analysis:


– Where, When, Duration?


– Estimated Attendance 
(can change rapidly)


– Is the Event Reoccurring? 
• Review ridership, 


crowding, delays and 
customer service 
feedback 
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Calendar of 


Events Example
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FACI- EST. START/APPOX


EVENT LITY
ATTEND
.


END TIME SERVICE ADJUSTMENTS


Tuesday, January 20, 2015
No major events scheduled
Wednesday, January 21, 2015
Warriors vs. Houston A 14K 1930-2215 Cancel 200 and 500 PM breaks.
SF Symphony performs Berg DAV 2K 2000-2230 No service adjustment.
Thursday, January 22, 2015
National Automobile Dealers Association MOS 10K 0900-1700 No service adjustment.
SF Ballet presents its 2015 Opening Night 
Gala


OP 2K 2000-2230 No service adjustment.


CAL Basketball vs. Arizona State R20 5K 2000-2245 Cancel 200 PM breaks
Friday, January 23, 2015
Friday Ridership Cancel 300 AM breaks.
National Automobile Dealers Association MOS 10K 0830-1600 No service adjustment.
Warriors vs. Sacramento A 14K 1930-2215 See below.
SF Symphony performs Berg DAV 2K 2000-2230 No service adjustment.
Friday Night Ridership Cancel 200, 300, and 500 PM breaks.
Saturday, January 23, 2015 Track Allocation # 2208
National Automobile Dealers Association MOS 10K 0830-1630 No service adjustment.
Supercross S 40K 1830-2200 Cancel 200 and 500 PM breaks.


Event trains: 4-HY, 2-RY
CAL Basketball vs. Arizona   R20 5K 1930-2145 No service adjustment.
Sly & the Family Stone - Fox Theater K20 2K 2000-2230 No service adjustment.







We Always Search 


for More Info


• Research and Analysis (continued):


– Are there any reasons to anticipate a difference 


from previous occurrences?


• Must consider impacts of simultaneous events and 


those that overlap with peak commute


– Is existing capacity sufficient?


• Resource driven


• There are many tools at our disposal beyond adding 


additional service
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What Can We 


Change to Help?


• Service Delivery Tools:


– Deploy Additional Staff in Field (e.g. SAs, BART Police)
• Key at stations for crowd management


• Typically only tool used for large neighborhood events (e.g. 
Mission Street Food Festival)


– Lengthening Trains
• Are cars available?


• Alter “make and breaks” and keep trains long (8+ cars) throughout 
day or night


– Add Event Trains
• Are cars “in consist” and staff available?


• Where does it make sense to add trains in timetable off-peak?


• Timing is everything


Operations Planning and Support 9







Oakland Coliseum 


“Recipe” Example
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TRAIN SERVICE EVENT ADJUSTMENTS 


OAKLAND COLISEUM 


Weekday 


Game 


Time


Tickets 


Sold


Projected 


BART 


Ridership


% of 


Gate


Ref. 


Mod.


ADJUSTMENTS


12:35 PM -


2:35 PM


Up to 


20K 4,000 20% A


1.  Cancel 200 AM 


breaks (see note 1)


20-35K 7,000 20% B


2.  Cancel 200, 500 AM 


breaks (see note 1)


7:05 PM-


10:05 PM


10-25K 5,000 20% C


1.  Cancel all PM 


breaks (see note 2)


25-30K 6,000 20% D


2.  Same as "1" plus 2-HY event trains 


(see notes 3 & 4) 


30-40K


8,000 20% E


3. a) 


Same as 


"2" plus 


b) Total of 4-HY 


event trains


c) Swap 400's with 200's starting with T-225 @1720 and 


T-447 @ 1713


d) 200's to 6-car trains starting with T-229 normal 


SCRAM size @2255 


40K-45K


9,000 20% F 4. a) Same as "3" plus 


b) Total of 4-HY, 2-RY event trains 


c) Swap remaining 200's with 400's as they lay up for 


long 200 PM trains 


d) Last 5-RY dispatches to A90 (lay up trains) return to 


SCRAM sizes







Service Delivery 


Complexities


• Some things we can control but they can be very complex:


– Storage of Event Trains


• Timing of event trains is dependent on distance to nearest storage yard


– Control Center must coordinate with staff in field to time release of trains 


so they serve the greatest need


– Crowd Timing


• Timing of event crowds exiting and entering events can be very dynamic


• Weather and station access distance for pedestrians are huge influences


– Major Downtown SF events require the most discipline


• Pedestrian access to BART along Market Street is everywhere


– Sometimes we change the train stopping pattern and close entrances to 


manage flow


• Coordination between train service and passenger flow through faregates and 


onto platform must be balanced


– We want everyone to get home safely and in a timely manner
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Hard to Control


Challenges 


• Things we cannot control:


– Staff Availability


• Signing up for overtime is voluntary


• Safety driven hours of service limitations dictated by state/federal law are key


– Infrastructure


• Few pocket tracks in central core system to stage trains, especially SF


• Events can conflict with trackside maintenance projects (delays)


– Fleet


• Cars are fully subscribed during weekday peak commute periods


• Cars must be in usable consist to make train (e.g. at least two cabs on each 


end)


– Other Factors


• Police incidents


• Weather
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Planning for 


Future Events


• Staff debriefs and reviews special events  
(”Lessons Learned”)


• What went well and what needs improvement?


– Larger events require debrief with key internal 
stakeholders


– Prepare and adjust plan for next year


• This can occur months in advance or days beforehand


• All analysis is documented and archived so it can be a useful 
tool in the future


• Many events have a somewhat prescriptive “recipe”


• But we always assume that anything can change
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Event Planning / 


Train Service Adjustments


Questions
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San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


American Federation of State, County, and AFSUM E


Bargaining


Unit


QC2O9 Access Administrator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oc208 Access Coordinator AFSCME F06 $76,04 3.260 $1 17,868.400


c140 Applications Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973 410 $106,910 340


000019 Asst Logistics Program Manager AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760 630


FC23O Asst Mgr of Revenue Control AFSCME F09 s92,430.770 $143,269.870


MC215 Auto & Equip Maint Supv AFSCI\4E F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


TC22O Central Maint Supv AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


tc120 Data Base Administrator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QC215 District Real Estate Surveyor AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900


QC216 District Right of Way Surveyor AFSCME F08 $88,029 160 $ 136,446.900


FC1O1 Energy Analyst AFSCI\4E F04 $65,689.500 $101 .819.710


SF145 Environmental Administrator AFSCI\4E F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


000021 FaclUti Location Coordinator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC35O Facilities Maint Supv AFSCME F05 $68,973 410 $106,91 0.340
'c104 Financial Analyst I AFSCIVE F02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


,-c'l 05 Financial Analyst ll AFSCME F04 $65,689.500 $ 101 ,819.710


VCO48 Gov & Comm Relations Rep I AFSCN4E F02 $59,581.370 $92,3s3.300


VC049 Gov & Comm Relations Rep ll AFSCIVIE F04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


SC141 Haz MaUEnv Compl Prog Mgr AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


SC132 lndustrial Hygienist AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


rc159 lnfo Systems Security Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC240 lnsurance Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


c'118 Legal Office Supv AFSCI\4E F04 $65,689.500 $ 101 ,8'19.710


FC282 Liability Risk Analyst AFSCI\4E F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


UC185 Logistics Supv AFSCME F03 $62,560.5s0 $96,970.810


000001 Maint Support Administrator AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $ 1 17,868.400


FC2O5 Manager of Time and Labor Adm AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


VCOSO Marketing Rep I AFSCME F02 $59,s81.370 $92,353.300


VCO81 Marketing Rep ll AFSCME F03 $62.560.550 $96,970.810


UC140 Material Control Systems Supv AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


MC160 Mgr of AFC Maint AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


000023 Mgr of Access Programs AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


FC215 Mgr of Accounting AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


MC225 Mgr of Auto & Equip Maint AFSCME F09 $92,430.77 0 $143,269 870


Mgr of CredivDebit Fare Progr AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


J400 Mgr of Customer Services AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TC102 Mgr of Drafting & Configuratio AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 s136,446.900


SCO75 Mgr of Employee/Patron Safety AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446 900


UC125 Mgr of lnventory Management AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Job Code Grade


Maximurn/


Annual


SC105 Mgr of Operations Safety AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


QC2OO Mqr of Paratransit Programs AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


QCzO5 Mgr of Parking Programs AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446,900


TC105 Mgr of Quality Assurance AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


AC3OO Mgr of Special Projects AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


AC350 Mgr of Special Projects - TSD AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900


TC1 1O Mgr of Tech Res. Publ & Graph AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC2OO N4gr of Track Geometry AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


tvc805 Mgr of Transit Vehicle Cleanin AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


oc1 15 Operations Supv AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


ocl 18 Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


QC2O7 Parking Coordinator AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


QC206 Parking Program Administrator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


rvc550 Power & Way Controller AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


AC222 Principal Admin Analyst - AFSC AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC139 Principal Financial Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


:055 Principal Gov & Comm Rel Rep. AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


r'C065 Principal Legislative Analyst AFSCME FA7 $79,844 700 $123,760.630


VCO84 Principal Marketang Rep AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


OC112 Principal Planner AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QC226 Principal Prop Devlop Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123.760.630


QC22O Principal Real Estate Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QC225 Principal Right of Way Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


UC105 Procurement Analyst AFSCME F03 $62,560.s50 $96,970.810


oc300 Program Control Admin. Telecom AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


VC1 1O Public lnformation Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760 630


UC255 Purchasing Support Supv AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


000015 Query & Reports Spec AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC727 Sect Mgr AFC Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 s123.760.630


MC725 Sect Mgr Elev/Escalator Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC724 Sect Mgr Power & Mech Maint AFSCIVE F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


MC726 Sect Mgr Struct lnsp & Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


MC721 Sect Mgr Structures Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MCl20 Sect Mgr Systems Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


MC722 Sect Mgr Track Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MCTOO Spec Proj Mgr. Systems Maint AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


"1c70'l Spec Proj Mgr. Tracks & Struct AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


,c100 Special Prolects Coordinator AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


AC22O Sr Admin Analyst - AFSCME AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $ 106,910.340


tc142 Sr Applications Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC135 Sr Budget Analyst AFSCME F04 $65,689. s00 sl01,819 710







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Job Cod€ Job Title


Beeaining
Unit Grade


Minlmum/


Annuel


Maximum/


Annual


rc222 Sr Central Maint Supv AFSCIVE F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900


FC137 Sr Energy Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


SC140 Sr Env Compliance Spec AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


FC138 Sr Financial Analyst - AFSCME AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $ 106,910.340


VCO51 Sr Gov & Comm Relations Rep AFSCME F05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


UC108 Sr lnventory Control Analyst AFSCI\4E F04 $65,689.500 $101,819 710


UC 190 Sr Logistics Supv AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


VCO82 Sr Marketing Rep AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


SC135 Sr Operations Safety Spec AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oc150 Sr Operations Supv AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


oc155 Sr Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCI\4E F08 $88,029.160 $136.446.900


QC145 Sr Planner AFSCME F05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


QC21O Sr Real Estate Officer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


QC224 Sr Right of Way Officer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


sc130 Sr Safety Specialist AFSCI\4E F06 $76,043 260 $1 17,868.400


rc200 Sr Systems Programmer AFSCIVE F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
-c200


Sr Time & Labor Admin Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.41 0 $106.9'10.340


,r000'10 Supv Business Sys Oper AFSCME F08 $88,029 160 $136,446.900


c160 Supv LAN Administration AFSCI\4E F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


t\4c560 Supv Power & Way Controller AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TC120 Supv Tech Support & Graphics AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


MC395 System Service Supv AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


rc 198 Systems Programmer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868 400


TC119 Tech Documentation Admin AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910.340


000007 Tech Maintenance Support Coord AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oc190 Train Controller AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


FC275 Treasury Analyst AFSCI\,4E F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


MC83O Vehicle Performance Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760 630


(ATU)ransit Union


Job Code


Bargaining


unit


CB 190 Administrative Technician- ATU ATU 036 $52,1 06 s00 $61,301.760


F8141 Budget Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $49,684 540 $58,452.580


o8100 Communications Specialist ATU 831 $71,457.980 $84.068.400


HB105 Employee Dev Specialist - ATU ATU 839 $75.030.800 $88,271.660


18108 Lost & Found Clerk ATU 019 $49,684.540 $58,452 580


.t8120 Operations Foreworker ATU 821 $64,961.940 $76,425.860


oB 130 Power & Support Controller ATU 831 $71,457 980 $84,068.400


o8135 Scheduling Analyst ATU 731 $75,030.800 $88,271.660


CB145 Sr Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $49,684.540 $58,452.580







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Job Code Job Title


Bargalning


Unit Grade


Minimum/


fuinual


o8145 Sr Operations Foreworker ATU 831 $71,457.980 $84,068.400


tB'190 Sr Operations Supp Syst Anlyst ATU 742 $79,625.520 $93,677.170


A8135 Sr Secretary - ATU ATU 061 $46,564.340 $54,781.580


CB160 Sr Transportation Clerk ATU 031 $49,684 540 s58,452.580


000031 Sr. Scheduling Analyst - ATU ATU 732 $82,534.400 $97,098.830


o8155 Station Agent ATU atl $53,158.560 $62,539.570


o8156 Station Agent - PT ATU 541 $58.47 4.420 $68,793.500


o8160 Train Operator ATU ozl $s3,158.560 $62,539.570


oB161 Train Operator - PT ATU 641 $58,47 4.420 $68,793.s00


00003 3 Transportation Adm Specialist ATU 031 $49,684.540 $58,452.s80


C8175 Transportation Clerk ATU 021 $49,684.540 $58,452.s80


BART Police Management Association (BPMA)


Job Cod€ Job Title


Bargaining


Unit Grade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximurd


Annua!


PD1 11 Police Adman Supervisor BPMA CS $92,316.000 $127.749.000


Dl 16 Police CAD/RMS Administrator BPMA L5 $92,316.000 $127,749.000


PD115 Police Civilian Supv. Admin BPMA CS $92,316.000 $ 127,749.000


PD1 18 Police Civilian Supv. Comm BPMA U5 $92,316.000 $127 .7 49.000


P0112 Police Commander BPMA COM $130,068 000 $171 ,963.120


PD125 Police Lieutenant BPMA LT $1 1 1 ,348.000 $152,073.960


PD135 Police Sergeant BPN4A SGT $90,864.000 $128,564.520


PD138 Police Support Services Supv BPMA CS $92,316.000 $ 127,749.000


BART Police Officers Association (BPOA


Job Codo Job Titl€


Bargaining


Unit Grade


Minimum/


Annual


PEO76 Community Services Otficer BPOA 027 $44,115.140 $55.841.340


PE\32 Master Police Officer BPOA 798 $85,368.120 $95,185.440


CE175 Police Admin Specialist BPOA 045 $54,976.270 $68,428.050


CE125 Police Clerk BPOA 028 $46,796.460 $57,941.940


PE1 15 Police Dispatcher BPOA 048 $57,149.040 $74,079.410


PE130 Police Officer BPOA 778 $49.932.600 $89,075. 1 60


PE129 Police Officer in Academy BPOA 778 $49,932 600 $89,075.160


PE14O Revenue Protection Guard BPOA 098 $53,261.310 $68,684.510


PE131 Sr Police Officer BPOA 788 $81,682.920 $93,319.080


.ion Represent€d and Board Appointed Ofiicers


Job Code Job Title


Bargaining


Unit Grads


Minimurn/


Annual


oF050 ACTO. Central Control NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956 030
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Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)
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Attachment A


Job Code


oF075 ACTO. Service Delivery NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


AF2OO Administrative Analyst - NR NRep N04 $65,689 500 $'101,819.710


AF 101 Administrative Secretary - NR NRep 071 $49,656 880 $58,979 860


CF190 Administrative Technician - NR NRep 036 $51 ,597.100 $61,301.760


LFl OO Associate General Counsel NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182.853.400


AFlOO Asst Admin Analyst - NR NRep N01 $54,041.400 $83,76 5.970


FF225 Asst Controller NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


AF105 Asst District Secretary NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


2F050 Asst General Mgr. Admin. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


ZF1O5 Asst General Mgr. Operations. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211,672.030


MF822 Asst Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N09 $92,430.770 s143,269.870


MF830 Asst Super. Systems Maint NRep N10 $97 ,052.420 $1s0,432.690


000020 Asst Super. Way & Facilities NRep N10 $97,052.420 $1s0,432 690


FF23O Asst Treasurer NRep N13 $117,968.600 $182,8s3.400


LF105 Attorney I NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


LF11O Attorney ll NRep N09 $92,430 770 $143,269.870


':1 15 Attorney lll NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


116 Benefits Assistant I - PT NRep 020 $48,384 540 $57,436.500


CA1 13 Benefits Asst I NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215.070


C4114 Benefits Asst ll NRep 031 $49,210.510 $58,452.580


rF275 Central Veh Trouble Desk Super NRep N11 $ 101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


EFO5O Chief Engineer NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853 400


MF8O5 Chief Mechanical Officer NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,8s3.400


SF2OO Chief Safety Officer NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


xF100 Chief Transportation Officer NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


E F2OO Civil Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340


HF23O Civil Rights Officer I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


HF231 Civil Rights Officer ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $10'1 ,81 9.710


HF2O5 Civil Rights Tech NRep 036 $51 ,597.100 $61,301.760


F100 Clerk - NR/PT NRep 0'10 $42.257 .280 $50,048.130


EF102 Computer Systems Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EF205 Construction Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


UF221 Contract Specialist I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


UF222 Contract Specialist ll NRep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.810


UF223 Contract Specialist lll NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340


xF105 Controller-Treasurer NRep CT $184,755.860 $184,755.860
-F090 Dept Mgr Capital Dev & Control NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


-,1F 1 01 Dept Mgr Customer Access NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $ 157,956.030


xF 117 Dept Mgr Customer Service NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


xF123 Dept Mgr Gov't & Comm Rel NRep N11 $ 101 ,905.450 $1s7,956.030


XF120 Dept Mgr Human Resources NRep N12 $107,002.270 $ 165,854.350







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Job Code


Bargaining


Unit Grade


xF 125 Dept Mgr lnformation Systems NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


XF106 Dept Mgr lnsurance NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


xF 126 Dept Mgr lnternal Audit N Rep N12 $107.002.270 $165.854.350


000004 Dept Mgr Labor Relations NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


xF132 Dept Mgr Marketing & Research NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


xF 142 Dept Mgr lvledia & Public Affair NRep N'12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


XF115 Dept Mgr Office of Civil Right NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


F FO95 Dept Mgr Operating Budgets NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


XF133 Dept Mgr Operations Liaisons NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854 350


xF040 Dept Mgr Operations Planning NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350
XFO65 Dept Mgr Ops Training & Dev NRep N'13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


XF103 Dept Mgr Perf & Learning NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


XF128 Dept Mgr Planning NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


XF135 Dept Mgr Procurement NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


000027 Dept Mgr Property Development NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF 111 Dept Mgr Rail Veh Capital Prog N Rep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


10005 Dept Mgr Real Est &Rt Way Mgmt NRep N'12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350
115 Deputy Asst District Secretary NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


zF 111 Deputy Executive Manager NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


2F110 Deputy General Mgr.* NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


000028 Deputy Managing Dir., Cap Corr NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854 350


EFO6O District Architect N Rep N11 $101.905 450 $157,956 030


XF150 District Secretary NRep DS $139,1 39.650 $139,1 39.650


MF41O Division Mgr. Maint Support NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150.432.690


HF108 Drug Testing Coordinator NRep N04 $6s,689.500 $101 ,819.710


EF215 Electrical Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EFl1O Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


VFlOO Employee Communication Manager NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


HF107 Employee Services Rep N Rep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.810


EF5OO Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


000026 Engineer (l\4echanical Focus) NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


000006 Environmental Engineer NRep N05 $68.973.410 $106.910.340


La I tt Exec Mgr External Affairs. NRep N14 $ 136,s60.530 $211,672.030


xF213 Exec Mgr Planning & Budget. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211,672.030


2F118 Exec Mgr TSD. NRep N 14 $136,560.530 $211,672 030


2F114 Exec Mgr Transit System Compl' NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030
.F1 16 Exec Mgr West Bay Ext NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211,672.030


.F 146 Executive Staff Asst NRep N03 $62,s60.550 $96,970.810


XF160 General Counsel NRep $216,300.000 $216,300.000


ZF13O General Mgr NRep GIV $298,700.000 $298,700.000


000017 Group Manager NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690
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EF113 Grp Mgr AFC Capital Program NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF 122 Grp Mgr Capital Program NRep N12 $107 .002 270 $16s,854.3s0


KF3OO Grp Mgr Capitol Corridor NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF223 Grp Mgr Elec & Mech Engr. NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF222 Grp Mgr Engineer NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854 350


EF224 Grp Mgr Engineering Liaison NRep N'l 1 $101.905.450 $157,956.030


oF 426 Grp Mgr Operations Liaison NRep N'l 1 $101,905.450 $157,956.030


oF112 Grp Mgr Ops Suppo( & Review N Rep N'11 $101,905.450 $157,956.030


EF121 Grp Mgr Project Controls NRep N12 $107.002 270 $165,854.350


EF 107 Grp Mgr Rail Vehicle Capital NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


MF8O7 Grp Mgr Revenue Vehicles NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF 124 Grp Mgr Seismic Retrofit Cap NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF 114 Grp Mgr Shops & Struct Capital NRep N'12 $107.002.270 $165.854.350


EF 109 Grp Mgr Stations Capital Prog NRep N12 $107,002.270 $ 16s,8s4.350


EF108 Grp Mgr Systems Capital Prog NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,8s4.350


E FOSO Grp Mgr Systems Engineer NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854 350
-F075 Grp Mgr Vehicle Maint Engineer NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


106 Grp Mgr Warm Springs Ext NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,8s4.350


HF116 HR Administrative Asst NRep 036 $51,597.100 $61,301.760


HF144 HR lnfo Systems Analyst NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


HFO90 HR Receptionist NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215.070


tF129 lnformation Systems Analyst I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


1F130 lnformation Systems Analyst ll NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


FF26O lnformation Systems Auditor NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106.910.340


oF025 lnstructional Design Spec NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


CF105 lntermediate Clerk - NR NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215 070


CPl 05 lntermediate Clerk - NR / PT NRep 020 $48,384 540 $s7,436 500


FF251 lnternal Auditor I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


FF252 lnternal Auditor ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $ 101 ,819.710


CF2OO lnvestment Plans Asst I NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215 070


CFZO1 lnvestment Plans Asst ll NRep 031 $49,2'10.510 $58,452 580


CF2O2 lnvestment Plans Tech NRep 036 $51 .597.100 $61,301.760


EF4OO J unior Enoineer NRep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.810


HF 122 Labor Relations Rep I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


HF123 Labor Relations Rep ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


00001 1 Legislative Officer NRep N08 $88.029 160 $136,446.900


Managing Director, Capitol Cor. NRep N14 $ 136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


F100 Mech Officer Capital Corridor NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


EF24O Mechanical Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910.340


HF 151 Media Producer NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


000024 Mgr of ADPJAccessible Services NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
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FF1 19 Mgr of Capital Budgets NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF116 Mgr of Capital Project Control NRep N09 $s2,430.770 $143,269.870


oF115 Mgr of Central Control NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


oF120 Mgr of Central Support NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF225 Mgr of Civil & Structural Eng NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


HF225 Mgr of Civil Rights Programs NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


000008 [,49r of Communicataons NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


QF109 Mgr of Community Relations NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


EF1 19 Mgr of Computer Sys Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


UF225 Mgr of Contract Administration NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF121 Mgr of Control & Scheduling NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


HF170 Mgr of EEO Training NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


EF 120 Mgr of Elect & Comm Engineer NRep Nl0 $97,052.420 s150,432.690


EF235 Mgr of Elect & Mech Eng NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


EF233 I\4gr of Electrical Engr. NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432 690


HF104 Mgr of Employee Services NRep N08 $88,029 160 $136,446.900


'F111 Mgr of Engineer Safety NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


,,00014 Mgr of Enterprise Perf. Mgmt. NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


SF140 Mgr of Env Compliance NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF297 Mgr of Financial Planning NRep N09 $92,430.77 0 $143,269.870


FF117 Mgr of Grant Dev & Reporting NRep N09 $92,430 770 $143,269.870


!F177 Mgr of lnformation Systems NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690


F F285 Mgr of lnternal Audit NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


oF110 Mgr of Joint Development NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690


QF 107 Mgr of Local Govt & Com Rel NRep N09 $92,430 770 $143,269.870


UF130 Mgr of Logistics NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


MF4O5 Mgr of l\,4aint Administration NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TF241 Mgr of Marnt Engineer NRep N10 $97 .052.420 $150,432 690


AF2O6 L4gr of l\4anagement Analysis NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


KF2OO Mgr of Marketing, Capitol Corr NRep N08 $88,029 160 $136,446 900


EF234 Mgr of Mechanical Engr. NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


FF125 Mgr of Operating Budgets NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


oF425 Mgr of Operations Liaison NRep N09 $92,430.770 $'143,269.870


HF135 Mgr of Personnel Services NRep N09 $92,430.7 7 0 $143,269.870


QF1 15 Mgr of Planning NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF29O Mgr of Proiect Analysis NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


F 111 Mgr of Property Development NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690


F215 Mgr of Purchasing NRep N09 $s2.430.770 $143,269.870


oF170 [,49r of Rail Ops Support NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
TF23O Mgr of Reliability Eng ineer NRep N10 $97,052 420 $150,432.690
EF 159 Mgr of Research & Development NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690
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FF295 Mgr of Revenue Control NRep N11 $ 101 ,905.450 $157,956.030
oF197 Iilgr of Right of Way Services NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
oF11'l Mgr of Schedules & Services NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
SFl OO Mgr of Security Programs NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $ 182,853.400


MF4OO Mgr of Special Construction NRep N10 $97 ,052.420 $150,432.690
oF140 Mgr of Station Ops Support NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
MF84O Mgr of Strategic L4aint Progr NRep N11 $101,905.450 $157,956.030
EF118 Mgr of Systems Config Control NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690
MF42O Mgr of Telecom Revenue Const N Rep N10 $97.052.420 $ 150,432.690


MF421 Mgr of Telecom Revenue Prog N Rep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


F1 90 Mgr of Telecommunications NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


EF236 Mgr of Traction Power Engr. NRep N10 $97 ,052 420 $150,432.690
EF 130 Mgr of Train Control Engineer NRep N10 $97 ,052 420 $150,432.690
oF160 Mgr of Train Ops Support NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


FC278 Mgr of Treasury Operations NRep N11 $101,905.450 $157,956.030


TF237 Mgr of Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $1s0.432.690
1F850 Mgr of Warranty Administration NRep N09 s92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


,/F101 Multimedia Managing Producer NRep N09 $92/30 770 $ 143,269.870


HF152 Multimedia Producer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340


HF111 Operations Training Supv NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868 400


HF165 Outreach Recruiter NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340


QF102 Parking Division Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


HF 146 Personnel Analyst I NRep N02 $59,581 370 $92,353.300


HF 147 Personnel Analyst ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $ 101 ,819.710


QF135 Planner NRep N04 $65,689.500 $1 01 ,81 9.710


PF11O Police Chief. NRep N14 $136.560.530 $211,672.030


4F222 Principal Admin Analyst - NR N Rep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


EF256 Principal Civil Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EFO9O Principal Computer Sys Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF262 Principal Construction Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $ 136,446.900


UF23O Principal Contract Specialist NRep N07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


EF267 Principal Electrical Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF5O2 Principal Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


FF3O l Principal lnternal Auditor NRep N07 $79,844.700 s 123,760.630


HF128 Principal Labor Relations Rep NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


EF271 Principal Mechanical Engineer NRep N08 $88,029 160 $136,446.900


156 Principal Personnel Analyst NRep N07 $79.844.700 $123,760.630


F259 Principal Rail Vehicle Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $ 136,446.900


TF256 Principal Reliability Engineer N Rep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


AF234 Principal Resrch Proj Analyst NRep N07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


SF129 Principal Safety Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
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fuinual


EF276 Principal Structural Engineer NRep N08 s88.029 160 $136,446.900


EF279 Principal Track Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF,146 Principal Train Control Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


T F236 Principal Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N08 $88.029.1 60 $136,446.900


MF842 Program Logistics Manager NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


000018 Program l\4anager NRep N10 $97 ,052.420 $150,432.690


EF456 Project Development Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


000003 Project Manager, BAP NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF25O Project Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


EF 451 Project Support Mgr NRep N09 $92.430 770 $143,269.870


KF175 Rail Svs Compl Officer.Capitol NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123.760.630


EF212 Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EF252 Rail Vehicle Project Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


TF245 Reliability Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EF 142 Research & Dev Specialist NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


AF231 Research Projects Analyst NRep N04 $65,689.500 $1 01 ,819.71 0


F233 Research Projects Supv NRep N07 $79.844.700 $123,760.630


817 Rolling Stock Comp Maint Supt NRep N11 $101,905.450 $ 157,956.030


l\4F818 Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


t\.,1F810 Rolling Stock Project Mgr NRep N09 $92,430 770 $143,269.870


SF120 Safety Specialist NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


MF819 Secondary Repair Super NRep N11 $ 101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


EF251 Seismic Engineer Mgr NRep N09 $92.430.770 $ 143,269.870


AF22O Sr Admin Analyst - NR NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


lF 120 Sr Attorney NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF255 Sr Clvil Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 sl 17,868.400


HF232 Sr Civil Rights Officer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


cF 146 Sr Clerk - NR NRep 031 $49,210.510 $58,4s2.s80


CF147 Sr Clerk - NRYPT NRep 030 $54,131 .380 $64,297.790


EF138 Sr Computer Systems Engineer NRep N07 $79.844.700 $123,760.630


EF26O Sr Construction Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


EF265 Sr Electrical Engineer NRep N07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


EF140 Sr Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


HF 114 Sr Employee Dev Specialist NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


HF109 Sr Employee Services Rep NRep N06 $76,043 260 $1 17,868.400


EF5O1 Sr Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 s1 17,868.400


Sr Executive Staff Assistant NRep N04 $65.689. s00 $101,819.710
i138 Sr Financial Analyst - NR NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


FF253 Sr lnternal Auditor NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340
H F126 Sr Labor Relations Rep NRep N06 $76.043.260 $1 17,868.400


EF27O Sr Mechanical Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868 400
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* Clagsifications are elgible to receive Management lncentive Pay of $4,800 annually.


'* Ctassification are eligible to receive Management lncentive Pay up to $21,800 annually.


Job Code Job Title


Bergaining


Unit Grade


Minimum/


Annual


HF155 Sr Personnel Analyst NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106.910.340


E F238 Sr Quality Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117.868.400


EF258 Sr Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


rF255 Sr Reliability Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


AF232 Sr Research Projects Analyst NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


AF135 Sr Secretary - NR NRep 061 $46,21 1.780 $54,781.580


AF138 Sr Staff Asst NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


EF27 5 Sr Structural Engineer N Rep N06 $76,043.260 $117.868.400


EF145 Sr Train Control Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


TF232 Sr Transportation Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


rF234 Sr Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


AF139 Staff Asst NRep N01 $54,041.400 $83.765.970


EF28O Structural Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


MF535 Super of Power & Mech Maint NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $ 1s7,956.030


MF7O3 Super of Systems Maint N Rep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


MF6O5 Super of Track & Structures N Rep N11 $101,905.450 $157,956.030


1F610 Super of Way & Facilities NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $ 1s7,956.030


,tF 133 Supv Human Resources Programs NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF31O Survey Party Chief NRep N05 $68,973.410 $ 106,91 0.340


TF263 SuNey Taker - PT NRep 093 $59,313.700 $59,313.700


EFO85 System Architect-Asst Grp Mgr NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157.956.030


HF 160 Technical Recruiter NRep N05 $68.973.410 $106,91 0.340


FF130 Technology Advances Admin NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oF424 Test Track Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


EF165 Train Control Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910 340


KFO5O Trans Officer.Capitol Corridor NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


oF080 Transportation Operations Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


TF233 Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910.340


Service Employees lnternational Union U


Job Code Job Titl€


largaining


,nit Grade


Minimurn/


Annual


Maximunv


Annual


MAl OO AFC Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MAl05 AFC Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058 880 $81,122.910


"4A560 AFC Parts Runner SEIU 151 $42,3s1.920 $55,362.110


4200 Account Clerk SEIU 011 $34,806.1 00 s45,498.340


F42O5 Accountant SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


FA2lO Accounting Analyst SEIU s11 $65,372 880 $85,454.760


F4215 Accounting Tech SEIU 036 $46,89s.890 $61,301.760
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AA2OO Administrative Analyst - SEIU SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


AGl OO Administrative Secretary -SEl U SEIU 071 $45,119.570 $58,979.860


M230 Administrative Support Officer SEIU S IJ $72,073.680 $94,214.040


CA190 Administrative Technician SEIU SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760


rA100 Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


AAl OO Asst Admin Analyst - SEIU SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .1 60 $66,955.800


UA2OO Asst Buyer SEIU s06 $51 ,221 . 160 $66,955.800


UA2O5 Asst Contract Administrator SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


SAl OO Asst Safety Specialist SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,9s5.800


F 4274 Asst Treasury Analyst SEIU s06 $51 .221 .160 $66,95s.800


M42OO Auto & Equip Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81 ,122.910


M42O5 Auto & Equip Mechanic SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


FAl OO Budget Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


r\44300 Buildangs Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,0s8.880 $81 ,122.910


rvA310 Buildings Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


UA21O Buyer SEIU s08 $56,471 400 $73,818 840


\213 Buyer Technician SEIU 036 $46.895 890 $61,301.760


r4298 CAD Drafter SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,81 8.840


F 4245 Cash Handler SEIU 025 $41,228.720 $53,893.840


F A249 Cash Handling Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


F425O Cash Handling Foreworker SEIU 813 $62,058.880 $81 ,1 22.91 0


CGlOO Clerk - SEIU SEIU 011 $34,806.I 00 $45,498.340


t\4A1 1 5 Comm Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417 300 $73.7 48.270


t\4A120 Comm Foreworker SEIU 825 $62.058.880 $81,122.910


tA105 Computer Documentation Asst SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


MATOO Computer Electronic Tech SEIU 321 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


t41 10 Computer Operator SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


rA115 Computer Support Coordinator SEIU s14 $75,677.400 $98,924.760


UA215 Contract Administrator SEIU s08 $56.471.400 $73,818.840


CAl20 Customer Service Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $s8.452 580


VA120 Customer Services Admin SEIU ca l $72,073.680 s94,214.040
000016 Customer Services Assistant SEIU s06 $s1,221.160 $66,955.800


VA1 1O Customer Services Rep SEIU s'11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


tA 135 Data Controller SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


tA140 Data Entry Operator SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


TA3OO Documentation Confi g Controlle SEIU $59,295.120 $77.509 800


A310 Drafting Supv SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760
,A313 Dump Truck/Equipment Op SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


MA150 ERS Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81 ,1 22.910


MA155 ERS Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748.270
MA145 ElecuElectro-[,4ech Assembler SEIU 151 $42,351.920 $s5,362.110
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Minimum/
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MA5OO Electrical Foreworker SEIU 824 $64,788.460 $84,690.940


MAs1O Electrician SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA515 Elevator/Escalator Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,0s8.880 s81 .122.910


MA53O Elevator/Escalator Trainee SEIU 331 $50,775.500 $66,373.420


MA525 Elevator/Escalator Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


HJ105 Employee Dev Specialist - SEIU SEIU EDS $67, s27 840 $88,271.640


UA195 Expeditor SE!U s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


uA100 Expeditor/Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


MA550 Fire Protection Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


M4330 Fire Service Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


VAO50 Gov & Comm Relations Spec SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


TA313 Graphic Artist SEIU s09 $59,295.120 $77,509 800


M4335 Grounds Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


MA345 Grounds Worker SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


MA346 Grounds Worker/Applicator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748.270


F4265 lntermediate Account Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52,215.07 0


'J105 lntermediate Clerk - SEIU SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52,215.07 0


r,A105 lnventory Control Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA12O lnventory Control Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61 ,301 760


MA348 lrrigation/Grounds Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


rA160 Jr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s03 $44.246.640 $57,838.800


FM75 Junior Accountant SEIU s05 $48,781.920 $63,767.280


LA1 15 Legal Administrative Analyst SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


LA1 OO Legal Administrative Asst SEIU s05 $48,781.920 $63,767.280


MA350 Locksmith SEIU 301 $56,417.300 973.7 48 270


CA11O Mail and Supply Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52,215.070


TA215 Maint Planner SEIU s08 $s6,471.400 $73,818.840


000013 Marketing Traffic Coordinator SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


UA13O Material Control Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA1 35 Material Control Sys Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA145 Material Coordinator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


UA150 Material Expeditor SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


v A125 Multimedia Assistant Producer SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454 760


CA111 Office Services Support Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52,215.070


CA115 Office Services Supv SEIU 800 $52,287.250 $68,349.420


MA547 Overhead Door Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


r\4A360 Pa inter SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


,A535 Power & Mech Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $8'1 ,122.910


MA545 Power & Mechanical Worker SEIU 301 $56,417 300 $73,7 48.270


FA130 Project Control Administrator SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


VA1 15 Public lnformation Rep SEIU s11 $65,372 880 $85,454.760
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TA1 1O Quality Assurance Analyst S EIU s08 s56,471.400 $73,818.840


Q42O5 Real Estate Officer SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,4s4.760


QAl OO Real Estate Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760


tA1 85 Real Time Programmer Analyst SEIU - lJ $72,073.680 $94,214.040


CA14O Reprographics Equipment Oper SEIU 031 $44.716.050 $58,452.s80


MA81O Rolling Stock Foreworker SEIU 827 $66.390.480 $86,784.880


MA225 Shop Machinist SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.7 48.270


T426O Shop Scheduler SEIU s10 $62,259.840 $81.385.320


M423O Shop Welder SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


4288 Sr Account Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452 580


tA1 90 Sr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU sl3 $72,073.680 $94,214.040


FH 140 Sr Budget Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $s8,452. s80


FA29O Sr Cash Handler SEIU 035 $44.089.760 $57,633.890


CG145 Sr Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,4s2.580


TA314 Sr Graphic Artist SEIU s10 $62,259.840 $81,385.320


AA130 Sr Legal Secretary SEIU 071 $45,119.570 $58.979.860
-4220 Sr Maint Planner SEIU s'1 1 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


JA112 Sr Office Services Support Clk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,4s2.580


CA155 Sr Office Services Supv SEIU s09 $s9,295.120 $77,509.800


AJ135 Sr Secretary - SEIU SEIU 061 $41,907.840 $54,781.580


UA16O Sr Storekeeper SEIU 171 $52,287.250 $68,349.420


1A210 Sr Telecommunications Tech SEIU s14 $75,677.400 s98,924.760


UA,17O Storekeeper SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539 780


r\44615 Structures Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA62O Structures Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81 ,122.910


MA637 Structures lnspector SEIU 3'11 $59,001.070 $77.125.780


M4636 Structures lnspector Asst SEIU 201 $47 ,842 910 $62,539.780


MA638 Structures lnspector Forewrk SEIU 810 $64,901 .200 $84,838.210


t\,4A630 Structures Welder SEIU 301 $56,417 300 $73,748.270
t\4A635 Structures Worker SEIU 201 $47.842.910 $62,539.780
EA315 Survey Tech SEIU 091 $49.186.590 $64,157.600
M4385 System Service Crewleader SEIU 141 $41,969.200 $54,861.870
M4390 System Service Foreworker SEIU 818 $57,379.710 $75,006.260


MA4OO System Service Worker SEIU 111 $39,155.170 $51 ,183.390


MA399 System Service Worker - 141 SEIU 141 $41,969.200 $54,861.870
r\4A401 System Service Worker - PT SEIU 121 $43,070.560 $43,070.560
\4A826 TVET Trainee SEIU 331 $50,775.500 $66,373.420


A140 Tech Publications Admin SEIU s10 $62,2s9.840 $81,385.320
TA3O2 Technical Administrator SEIU s11 $6s.372.880 $85,454.760
TA125 Technical Editor SEIU s03 $44.246.640 $57,838.800
t4300 Technical Programmer Analyst SEIU s11 $65.372.880 $85,454 760
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000025 Technical Publications Analyst SEIU s09 $59.295.120 $77,509.800


TA3O1 Technical Resources Admin SEIU - tJ $72,073.680 $94,214.040


r4200 Telecommunications Specialist SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


rA205 Te lecom m u n ication s Tech SEIU s09 $59,295.120 $77,509.800


FA212 Time and Labor Admin Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA1 80 Tool Room Attendant SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


MA64O Track Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA645 Track Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,0s8 880 $81 ,122.91 0


MA655 Track Welder SEIU 301 $56,4'17.300 $73,7 48.270


M4660 Track Worker SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


000022 Track Worker - PT SEIU 221 $52,627.120 952,627 .120


MA72O Train Control Eleckonic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


M4725 Train Control Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122 910


CA1 65 Transit lnformation Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


CA1 75 Transit lnformation Supv SEIU s'l1 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


CA159 Transit lnformation Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61 ,301.760


rA825 Transit Vehicle Electronic Tec SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


Transit Vehicle Mechanic SEIU 301 s56,417.300 $73,748.270


CA1 8O Trouble Desk Data Specialist SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760


MA84O Utility Foreworker SEIU 818 $57,379.710 $7s,006.260


MA835 Utility Worker SEIU 111 $39,155.170 $51 ,183.390


MA836 Utility Worker - PT SEIU 121 $43,070.560 $43,070.560


TAl 30 Vehicle lnspector SEIU 311 $59,001.070 $77.125.780


MAgOO Warranty Administrator SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


TA135 Wayside lnspector SEIU 31 1 $s9,001.070 $77,125 780


TA31 1 Web Page Specialist SEIU s10 $62,259.840 $81.385.320
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American Federation of State, County, and AFSUME


QC209 Access Administrator AFSCME F07 $79.844.700 $123,760.630


oc208 Access Coordinator AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


tc 140 Applications Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


000019 Asst Logistics Program Manager AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC23O Asst Mgr of Revenue Control AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


MC215 Auto & Equip Maint Supv AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


7C220 Central Maint Supv AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


tc120 Data Base Administrator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QC215 District Real Estate Surveyor AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


QC216 District Right of Way Surveyor AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


FClO1 Energy Analyst AFSCME F04 $6s,689.500 $1 01 ,819.710


SF145 Environmental Administrator AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900


000021 Fac/Uti Location Coordinator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC350 Facilities Maint Supv AFSCIVE F05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340
'cI04 Financial Analyst I AFSCME F02 $59,581,370 $92,353.300


,-c105 Financial Analyst ll AFSCIVE F04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


VC048 Gov & Comm Relations Rep I AFSCIVE F02 s59,581.370 $92,3 53.300


VCO49 Gov & Comm Relations Rep ll AFSCME F04 $65,689.500 $101 ,81 9.710


SC141 Haz MaVEnv Compl Prog Mgr AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123.760.630


SC132 lndustrial Hygienist AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


tc159 lnfo Systems Security Officer AFSCME FA7 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC24O lnsurance Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0.340


LC,I 18 Legal Office Supv AFSCME F04 $6s,689.500 $101 ,81 9.71 0


FC282 Liability Risk Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340
UC185 Logistics Supv AFSCME F03 $62.560.550 $96,970 810


000001 Maint Support Administrator AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


FC2O5 Manager of Time and Labor Adm AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


VCOsO Marketing Rep I AFSCM E F02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


VC081 Marketing Rep ll AFSCME F03 $62,560.550 s96,970.810


UC140 Material Control Systems Supv AFSCM E F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400
MC160 Mgr of AFC Maint AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 s143.269.870
000023 Mgr of Access Programs AFSCME F08 $88.029.1 60 $136,446.900
FC215 Mgr of Accounting AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900
MC225 Mgr of Auto & Equip Maint AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


Mgr of CredivDebit Fare Progr AFSCME F09 $92,430.770 $143.269.870
J400 Mgr of Customer Services AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TC102 Mgr of Drafting & Configuratio AFSCME F08 $88,029 160 $136,446.900
SCO75 Mgr of Employee/Patron Safety AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136.446.900
UC125 Mgr of lnventory Management AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
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SC105 Mgr of Operations Safety AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


QC2OO Mgr of Paratransit Programs AFSCI,4E F08 $88,029.160 $136,446 900


oc205 Mgr of Parkang Programs AFSCN4E F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TC1O5 Mgr of Quality Assurance AFSCME FOB $88,029.160 $136,446.900


AC3OO Mgr of Special Projects AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


AC350 Mgr of Special Projects - TSD AFSCME F08 $88,029 160 $136,446.900


TCl 1O Mgr of Tech Res. Publ & Graph AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC2OO Mgr of Track Geometry AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $'r 17,868.400


MC8O5 Mgr of Transit Vehicle Clean jn AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136.446.900


oc115 Operations Supv AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


ocl18 Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCI\,4E F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


QC2O7 Parking Coordinator AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 s1 17,868.400


QC2O6 Parking Program Administrator AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC55O Power & Way Controller AFSCME F07 $79.844.700 $123.760.630


4C222 Principal Admin Analyst - AFSC AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


FC139 Principal Financial Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
'c055 Principal Gov & Comm Rel Rep. AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


VCO65 Principal Legislative Analyst AFSCIVlE F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


VCO84 Principal l\,4arketing Rep AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844 700 $123,760.630


QCl 12 Principal Planner AFSCN4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QLZZO Principal Prop Devlop Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760 630


QC220 Principal Real Estate Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


QC225 Principal Right of Way Officer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


UC105 Procurement Analyst AFSCME F03 $62,560 550 $96,970.810


QC3OO Program Control Admin. Telecom AFSCI\,4E F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


VC11O Public lnformation Officer AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123.760.630


UC255 Purchasing Support Supv AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


000015 Query & Reports Spec AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760 630


MC727 Sect Mgr AFC l\,4 a int AFSC[/E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC725 Sect Mgr Elev/Escalator Maint AFSCM E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC724 Sect Mgr Power & Mech Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


MC726 Sect Mgr Struct lnsp & Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC721 Sect [,49r Structures Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MC720 Sect Mgr Systems l\4aint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123.760.630


MC122 Sect Mgr Track Maint AFSCI\4E F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


MCTOO Spec Prol Mgr. Systems Maint AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


'\4C701 Spec Proj Mgr. Tracks & Struct AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


.rC l00 Special Projects Coordinator AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,91 0 340


AC220 Sr Admin Analyst - AFSCI\4E AFSCME F05 $68.973.410 $106,910.340


lc142 Sr Applications Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844 700 $123,760.630


FC135 Sr Budget Analyst AFSCIUE F04 $65,689. s00 $101 ,819.710
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TC222 Sr Central Maint Supv AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.90C


FC137 Sr Energy Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.63C


SC140 Sr Env Compliance Spec AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


FC138 Sr FinancialAnalyst - AFSCME AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


VCO51 Sr Gov & Comm Relations Rep AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


UClOB Sr lnventory Control Analyst AFSCME F04 $65,689.500 $101 ,819.710


UC190 Sr Logistics Supv AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


vc082 Sr Marketing Rep AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


SC135 Sr Operations Safety Spec AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oc150 Sr Operations Supv AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


oc155 Sr Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME F08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.90C


QC145 Sr Planner AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.34C


QC21O Sr Real Estate Officer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.40C


QC224 Sr Right of Way Officer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $117,868.40C


SC130 Sr Safety Specialist AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.40C


rc200 Sr Systems Programmer AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
'c200


u0001 0


Sr Time & Labor Admin Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


Supv Business Sys Oper AFSCME FOB $88,029.160 s136,446.900


rc160 Supv LAN Administration AFSCME FOB $88,029.160 $136,446.900


MC56O Supv Power & Way Controller AFSCME F08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TC120 Supv Tech Support & Graphics AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


MC395 System Service Supv AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


rc198 Systems Programmer AFSCME F06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


rc119 Tech Documentation Admin AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


000007 Tech Maintenance Support Coord AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 $123,760.63C


oc190 Train Controller AFSCME FOB $88,029.160 $136,446.90C


FC275 Treasury Analyst AFSCME F05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


MCB3O Vehicle Performance Analyst AFSCME F07 $79,844.700 s123,760.630


Amalgamated Transit Union (ATU)


Job Code


Bargaining


Unit Grade


CBl90 Admin istrative Technician- ATU ATU 036 $52,106.500 $61,301.760


F8141 Budget Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $49,684.540 $58,452.580


oB100 Communications Specialist ATU 831 $71,457.980 $84,068.400


HB1 05 Employee Dev Specialist - ATU ATU 839 $75,030.800 $88,271.660
.)B1OB Lost & Found Clerk ATU 019 s49,684.540 $58,452.580


t8120 Operations Foreworker ATU 821 $64,961.940 $76,425.860


o8130 Power & Support Controller ATU 831 $71,457.980 $84,068.400
oB135 Scheduling Analyst ATU 731 $75,030.800 $88,271.660
3B145 Sr Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $49,684 540 $58,452.580
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o8145 Sr Operations Foreworker ATU 831 $71,4s7.980 $84,068.400


tB190 Sr Operations Supp Syst Anlyst ATU 742 $79,625.520 $93,677.170


AB135 Sr Secretary - ATU ATU 061 $46,564.340 s54.781.580


CB160 Sr Transportation Clerk ATU 031 $49,684.540 $58,452 580


000031 Sr. Scheduling Analyst - ATU ATU 732 $82,534.400 $97,098 830


oB 155 Station Agent ATU 521 $53,158.560 $62,539.570


o8156 Station Agent - PT ATU 541 $58,47 4.420 s68,793.s00


o8160 Train Operator ATU ozl $53,158.560 $62,539 570


oB161 Train Operator - PT ATU 641 $58.47 4.420 $68,793 500


000033 Transportation Adm Specialist ATU 031 $49,684.540 $58,452.580


C8175 Transportation Clerk ATU 021 $49,684.540 $58,452.580


BART Police Associatlon (BPMA


Job Cod6 Job Titlo


Balgaining


Unlt Grade


Minimurn/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


PD111 Police Admin Supervisor BPMA t-> $92,316.000 $ 127,749 000


D1 16 Police CAD/RMS Administrator B P I\,4A CS $92,316.000 $127,749.000


/Dl 15 Police Civilian Supv. Admin BPMA U5 $92,316.000 $127,749 000


PD118 Police Civilian Supv. Comm BPMA CS $92,316.000 $127 ,7 49.000


PD112 Police Commander BPMA COM $130,068.000 $ 171 ,963.120


PO125 Police Lieutenant BPMA LT $11 1 ,348.000 s152,073.960


PD135 Police Sergeant BPMA SGT $90,864.000 $128,564.520


PD138 Police Support Services Supv BPMA $92,316.000 $ 127,749.000


BART Police Officers Association


Job Code Job Title


Bargaining


Unit Grad€


PE076 Community Services Officer BPOA 027 s44,115.140 $55,841.340


PE132 Master Police Officer BPOA 798 $85,368.120 $95,185.440


CE17 5 Police Admin Specialist BPOA 045 $54,976.270 $68,428.0s0


CE125 Police Clerk BPOA 028 $46,796.460 $57,941.940


PE1 15 Police Dispatcher BPOA 048 $57,149.040 $74,079.410


PE130 Police Officer BPOA 778 $49,932 600 $89,075.160


PE129 Police Officer in Academy BPOA 778 $49,932.600 $89,075.160


PE140 Revenue Protection Guard BPOA 098 $53,261 .310 $68,684.510


PE131 Sr Police Officer BPOA 788 $81.682 920 $93,319.080


.on Represented and Board nted Offlcers


Job Code Job Title Grade


Minimum/


Annual


oF050 ACTO. Central Control NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,9s6.030
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oF075 ACTO. Service Delivery NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


AF2OO Administrative Analyst - NR NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819 710


AF 101 Administrative Secretary - NR NRep 071 $49,656.880 $58.979.860


CF190 Administrative Technician - NR NRep 036 $51 ,597.100 $61,301.760


LFl OO Associate General Counsel NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


AFlOO Asst Admin Analyst - NR NRep N01 $54,041.400 $83.765.970


FF225 Asst Controller NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


AF105 Asst District Secretary NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
2F050 Asst General Mgr. Admin* NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211,672.030


2F105 Asst General Mgr. Operations* NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211 ,672.030


MF822 Asst Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N09 $92,430.770 $'143,269.870


t\,1F830 Asst Super. Systems Maint NRep N10 $s7,052.420 $150,432.690


000020 Asst Super. Way & Facilities NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690


FF23O Asst Treasurer NRep N13 $117,968.600 $182,853.400


LF105 Attorney I NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


LF11O Attorney ll NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870
E115 Attorney lll NRep N'10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


JA1 16 Benefits Assistant I - PT NRep 020 $48,384.540 s57,436.500


CA113 Benefits Asst I NRep 021 $43,985 970 $52,215.070


CA114 Benefits Asst ll NRep 031 $49,210 510 $58.452.s80


TF275 Central Veh Trouble Desk Super NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030
EFO5O Chief Engineer NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400
MF8O5 Chief l\4echanlcal Officer NRep N13 $1 17.968.600 $182,853.400
S F2OO Chief Safety Officer NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


XFl OO Chief Transportation Officer NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


EF2OO Civil Engineer NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


HF230 Civil Rights Officer I NRep N02 $59,581.370 s92,353.300


HF231 Civil Rights Officer ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


HF2O5 Civil Rights Tech NRep 036 s51 ,597.100 $61,301.760


F100 Clerk - N RYPT NRep 010 $42,257.280 $50,048.1 30


EF 102 Computer Systems Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910.340


EF2O5 Construction Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910.340


UF221 Contract Specialist I NRep N02 $59,581 370 $92,353.300


UF222 Contract Specialist ll NRep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.810


UF223 Contract Specialist lll NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910 340


XF1O5 Controller-Treasurer NRep CT $184,75s.860 $184,755.860
cF090 Dept Mgr Capital Dev & Control NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.3s0


,F101 Dept Mgr Customer Access NRep N11 $101 .905.450 $157,956.030


xF 117 Dept Mgr Customer Service NRep N11 $ 101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


xF 123 Dept Mgr Gov't & Comm Rel NRep N11 $101,905.450 $1s7,956.030


XFl20 Dept Mgr Human Resources NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


xF 125 Dept Mgr lnformation Systems NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350
XF 106 Dept lvlgr lnsurance NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432 690


xF 126 Dept Mgr lnternal Audit NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350
000004 Dept Mgr Labor Relations NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165.854.350


xF 132 Dept Mgr Marketing & Research NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.3s0


xF 142 Dept Mgr Media & Public Affair NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


XF1 15 Dept Mgr Office of Civil Right NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


FFO95 Dept Mgr Operating Budgets NRep N12 $107 ,002.270 $165,854.350


XF,133 Dept Mgr Operations Liaisons NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165.854 350


XFO4O Dept Mgr Operations Planning NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


XFO65 Dept Mgr Ops Training & Dev NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853.400


XF103 Dept NIgr Perf & Learning NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


XF128 Dept l\4gr Planning NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165.854.350


XF135 Dept Mgr Procurement NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


000027 Dept Mgr Property Development NRep N12 $107 .002 270 $165,854.350


EF 111 Dept Mgr Rail Veh Capital Prog NRep N12 $107,002.270 $16s,854.350


10005 Dept Mgr Real Est &Rt Way Mgmt NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165.854.350


1 '15 Deputy Asst District Secretary NRep N07 $79,844.700 s123.760 630


ZF 111 Deputy Executive Manager NRep N13 $1 17,968.600 $182,853 400


2F110 Deputy General Mgr*. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211,672.030


000028 Deputy Managing Dir., Cap Corr NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EFO6O District Architect NRep N'l 1 $101 ,905.450 $157,9s6.030


XF150 District Secretary NRep DS $1 39,139.650 $139,139 650


MF41O Division Mgr. Maint Support NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


H F108 Drug Testing Coordinator NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819 710


EF215 Electrical Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EF11O Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


VFl OO Employee Communication Manager NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


HF1O7 Employee Services Rep NRep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.810


EF5OO Engineer NRep N05 $68.973.410 $106,910.340


000026 Engineer (Mechanical Focus) NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


000006 Environmental Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


ZF 117 Exec lvlgr External Affairs. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


XF213 Exec Mgr Planning & Budget. NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


ZF 118 Exec Mgr TSD- NRep N14 $136,560.530 $211 ,672 030


2F114 Exec Mgr Transit System Compl. NRep N14 $136,560 530 $21 1,672 030


.F 116 Exec Mgr West Bay Ext NRep N14 $136.560.530 $211,672.030


.F146 Executive Staff Asst NRep N03 $62,560.5s0 s96,970 810


XF 160 General Counsel NRep GC $216,300 000 $216,300.000


ZF 130 General Mgr NRep GM $298,700.000 $298,700.000


000017 Group Manager NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432 690
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Bargaining


Unit


Minimum/


Annuel


EF1 13 Grp Mgr AFC Capital Program NRep N12 $ 107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF 122 Grp Mgr Capital Program NRep N'12 $107 .002.270 $165,854.350


KF3OO Grp Mgr Capitol Corridor NRep N12 $107 ,002.270 $165,854.350


8F223 Grp Mgr Elec & Mech Engr. NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.3s0


EF222 Grp Mgr Engineer NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


8F224 Grp Mgr Engineering Liaison NRep N11 $101,905.450 $1s7,956.030


oF426 Grp Mgr Operations Liaison NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


oF 112 Grp Mgr Ops Support & Review NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


EF121 Grp Mgr Project Controls NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.3s0
EF,IO7 Grp Mgr Rail Vehicle Capital N Rep N12 $107 ,002.270 $165,854.350


t\4 F807 Grp Mgr Revenue Vehicles N Rep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF 124 Grp Mgr Seismic Retrofit Cap NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF114 Grp Mgr Shops & Struct Capital NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF 109 Grp Mgr Stations Capital Prog NRep N12 $107,002.270 $165,854.350


EF 108 Grp Mgr Systems Capital Prog NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EFOSO Grp Mgr Systems Engineer NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165.854.350
- F075 Grp Mgr Vehicle Maint Engineer NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


cF106 Grp Mgr Warm Springs Ext NRep N12 $107,002.27A $165,854.3s0
HF,1,16 HR Adminiskative Asst NRep 036 $51 ,597.100 $61,301 .760


HF144 HR lnfo Systems Analyst NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


HFO9O HR Receptionist NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215.070
F'129 lnformation Systems Analyst I N Rep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


tF130 lnformation Systems Analyst ll N Rep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


FF260 lnformation Systems Auditor N Rep N05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


oF025 Instructional Design Spec NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106.910.340


CF105 lntermediate Clerk - NR NRep 021 $43,985 970 $52,215.070
CP105 lntermediate Clerk - NR / PT NRep 020 $48,384.540 $57,436.500
FF251 lnternal Auditor I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300
FF252 lnternal Auditor ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710
CF2OO lnvestment Plans Asst I NRep 021 $43,985.970 $52,215.070
CF201 lnvestment Plans Asst ll N Rep 031 $49,210.510 $58,452.s80
cF202 lnvestment Plans Tech NRep 036 $51,597.100 $61,301.760
EF4OO Junior Engineer NRep N03 $62,560.550 $96,970.81 0


NF122 Labor Relations Rep I NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300
HF123 Labor Relations Rep ll N Rep N04 $65,689.500 $101 ,819.710
00001 1 Legislative Officer N Rep N08 $88,02S.160 $136,446.900
',F200 Managing Darector, Capitol Cort N Rep N14 $136,560.530 $211 ,672.030
.F100 Mech Officer Capital Corridor NRep N10 $97.052.420 $150,432.690


Er240 Mechanical Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340
HF151 Media Producer NRep N05 $68,973.41 0 $ 106,910.340
000024 Mgr of A0A,,/Accessible Services NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143.269.870
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Job Code Job Titl€ Grade


Minimurn/


Annual


FF119 N.4gr of Capital Budgets NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


FF1 16 Mgr of Capital Project Control NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


oF1 15 Mgr of Central Control NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


oF120 Mgr of Central Support NRep N08 $88,029.160 $ 136,446.900


EF225 Mgr of Civil & Structural Eng N Rep N10 $97,052.420 $ 150,432.690


HF225 Mgr of Civil Rights Programs NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


000008 Mgr of Communications NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


oF109 Mgr of Community Relations N Rep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


EF119 l\4gr of Computer Sys Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432 690


UF225 Mgr of Contract Administration NRep N09 $92,430 770 $143,269 870


FF 121 Mgr of Control & Scheduling NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


HF170 Mgr of EEO Training NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


EF 120 Mgr of Elect & Comm Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


EF235 Mgr of Elect & Mech Eng NRep N10 $97,0s2.420 $150,432.690


EF233 Mgr of Electrical Engr. NRep N10 $s7 .052.420 $150,432 690


HF 104 [.49r of Employee Services NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
'F111 Mgr of Engineer Safety NRep N08 $88,029.1 60 $136,446.900


14 Mgr of Enterprise Perf. Mgmt. NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


SF140 Mgr of Env Compliance NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF297 Mgr of Financial Planning NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


FF117 Mgr of Grant Dev & Reporting NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


lF177 Mgr of lnformation Systems NRep N10 $97,052.420 $ 150,432.690


FF285 Mgr of lnternal Audit NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


QFl 1O Mgr of Joint Development NRep N10 s97.052.420 $150,432.690


QF107 l\4gr of Local Govt & Com Rel NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


UF,I30 [,49r of Logistics NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143.269.870


MF4O5 Mgr of Maint Administration NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


TF241 Mgr of Maint Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $ 150,432.690


AF2O6 Mgr of Management Analysis NRep N09 $92,430.770 $ 143,269.870


KF2OO Mgr of Marketing, Capitol Corr NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


EF234 Mgr of Mechanical Engr. NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


FF125 Mgr of Operating Budgets NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


oF425 Mgr of Operations Liaison NRep N09 $92,430.770 $'143,269.870


HF135 Mgr of Personnel Services NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143.269.870


QF115 Mgr of Planning NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FF29O Mgr of Project Analysis NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


QF111 Mgr of Property Development NRep N10 $97,052.420 $ 150,432.690


,F215 Mgr of Purchasing NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


oF170 Mgr of Rail Ops Support NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


TF23O Mgr of Reliability Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


EF159 Mgr of Research & Development NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Bargaining
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FF295 Mgr of Revenue Control NRep N11 s10'1 ,905.450 $157,9s6.030


QF197 Mgr of Right of Way Services NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


oF11 1 Mgr of Schedules & Services NRep N09 s92,430.770 $143.269.870


SF 1OO Mgr of Security Programs NRep N13 $ I 17,968.600 $182,853.400


MF4OO Mgr of Special Construction NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


oF140 Mgr of Station Ops Support NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


MF84O Mgr of Strategic Majnt Progr NRep N11 $101,905 450 $157,956.030


EF1 18 Mgr of Systems Config Control NRep N'10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


MF42O Mgr of Telecom Revenue Const NRep N10 $97,052 420 $150,432.690


MF 421 Mgr of Telecom Revenue Prog NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


F190 Mgr of Telecom m u n ication s NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


EF236 Mgr of Traction Power Engr. NRep N10 $97.0s2.420 $150,432.690


EF130 Mgr of Train Control Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


oF160 Mgr of Train Ops Support NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


FC278 Mgr of Treasury Operations NRep N'1 1 $101,905.450 $157,956.030


rF237 Mgr of Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


'F850 Mgr of Warranty Administration NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


JF101 Multimedia Managing Producer NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


HF 152 Multimedia Producer NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106.9'10.340


HF111 Operatlons Training Supv NRep N06 $76,043.260 $117,868.400


HF165 Outreach Recruiter NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


QF102 Parking Division Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
HF146 Personnel Analyst I NRep N02 $59.581 370 $92,353.300


HF 147 Personnel Analyst ll NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101 ,819.710


QF135 Planner NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101.819.710


PF1 1O Police Chief- NRep N14 $136,560.530 $21 1,672.030


AF222 Principa Admin Analyst - NR NRep N07 $79.844.700 $123,760.630


EF256 Principa Civil Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900


E FO9O Principa Computer Sys Eng NRep N08 s88.029.160 $ 136,446.900


EF262 Principa Construction Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $ 136,446.900


UF23O Principa Contract Specialist NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


EF267 Principal Electrical Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
EF5O2 Principal Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136.446.900
FF301 Principal lnternal Auditor NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
HF128 Principal Labor Relations Rep NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
EF271 Principal Mechanical Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
LtF156 Principal Personnel Analyst NRep N07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


a259 Principal Rail Vehicle Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $ 136,446.900


r F256 Principal Reliability Engineer NRep N08 $88,029 160 $136,446 900
4F234 Principal Resrch Proj Analyst NRep N07 $79,844 700 $123,760.630
SF129 Principal Safety Enganeer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
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EF276 Principal Structural Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136.446.900
EF279 Principal Track Engineer NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
EF146 Principal Train Control Eng NRep N08 $88,029.160 $136,446.900
TF236 Principal Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N08 $88.029.160 $136,446.900
MF842 Program Logistics Manager NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


000018 Program Manager NRep N10 $97 .052.420 $150,432.690
EF456 Project Development l\4gr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
000003 Project Manager, BAP NRep N12 $107.002.270 $165,854.350


EF25O Proiect Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
EF451 ProJect Support Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870
KF175 Rail Svs Compl Officer.Capitol NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
EF212 Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $ 106.910.340


EF252 Rail Vehicle Project Mgr NRep N09 $92.430.770 $143,269.870


rF245 Reliability Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


EF 142 Research & Dev Specialist NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


4F231 Research Projects Analyst NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


Research Projects Supv NRep N07 $79.844.700 $ 123,760.630


F817 Rolling Stock Comp Maint Supt NRep N11 $101,905.450 $ 157,956.030


MF818 Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N11 $101,905 450 $157,956.030


MF81O Rolling Stock Project Mgr N Rep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


SF120 Safety Specialist N Rep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


MFB19 Secondary Repair Super NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


EF251 Seismic Engineer Mgr NRep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269.870


AF22O Sr Admin Analyst - NR NRep N05 $68,973.410 $ 106,910.340


LF12O Sr Attorney NRep N12 $107,002.270 $ 165,854.350


EF255 Sr Civil Engineer NRep N06 $76,043 260 $1 17,868 400


HF232 Sr Civil Rights Officer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340
CF146 Sr Clerk - NR NRep 031 $49,21 0. sl0 $58,452.580
cF 147 Sr Clerk - NRYPT NRep 030 $54,131.380 $64,297.790
EF138 Sr Computer Systems Engineer NRep N07 $79,844.700 $ 123,760.630


E F26O Sr Construction Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


EF265 Sr Electrical Engineer NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630
EF140 Sr Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


HF114 Sr Employee Dev Specialist NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340
HF 109 Sr Employee Services Rep NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400
EF5O1 Sr Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400
n00002 Sr Executive Staff Assistant NRep N04 $65,689.500 $101,819.710


,:138 Sr Financial Analyst - NR NRep N05 $68,973 410 $ 106,910.340
FF253 Sr lnternal Auditor NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340
HF 126 Sr Labor Relations Rep NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400
EF27O Sr Mechanical Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


* Classifications are elgible to receive Management lncentive Pay of $4,800 annually.
** Classification are eligible to receive Management lncentive Pay up to $21,800 annually.


Job Code Job Title
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Unit Grade
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Annual


Maximum/


Annual


HF155 Sr Personnel Analyst NRep N05 $68,973.41 0 $106,910.340


EF238 Sr Quality Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


E F258 Sr Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


TF255 Sr Reliability Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


AF232 Sr Research Projects Analyst NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106.910.340


AF135 Sr Secretary - NR NRep 061 $46,21 1.780 $54,781 .580


AF138 Sr Staff Asst NRep N02 $59,581.370 $92,353.300


EF27 5 Sr Structural Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


EF 145 Sr Train Control Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868.400


rF232 Sr Transportation Engineer NRep N06 $76,043.260 $1 17,868 400


rF234 Sr Vehicle Systems Engineer N Rep N06 $76.043.260 $1 17.868.400


AF139 Staff Asst NRep N01 $54,041.400 $83,765.970


E F28O Structural Engineer NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910.340


t\4 F535 Super of Power & Mech Maint NRep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


l\ilF703 Super of Systems Maint NRep N11 s101 ,905.450 $1s7,956.030


I\4 F605 Super of Track & Structures NRep N11 $101,905 450 $ 157,956.030


'F610 Super of Way & Facilities NRep N11 $101 ,905 450 $157,956.030


.1F133 Supv Human Resources Programs NRep N08 $88.029.160 s136.446 900


EF31O Survey Party Chief NRep N05 $68,973.410 $1 06,910 340


TF263 Survey Taker - PT N Rep 093 $59,313.700 $59,313.700


EF085 System Architect-Asst Grp Mgr N Rep N11 $101 ,905.450 $157,956.030


HF160 Technical Recruiter NRep N05 $68,973.410 $106,910 340


FF 130 Technology Advances Admin NRep N07 $79,844.700 $123,760.630


oF424 Test Track Mgr NRep N09 $92.430.770 $ 143,269.870


EF165 Train Control Engineer NRep N05 $68.973.410 $106,910.340


KFO5O Trans Officer.Capitol Corridor NRep N10 $97,052.420 $150,432.690


oF080 Transportation Operations Mgr N Rep N09 $92,430.770 $143,269 870


TF233 Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N05 $68,973 410 $106,910.340


Service Employees lnternational Union (SEIU)


Job Code Job Title


Bargaining


Unit Grade


Minimum/


Annual


MAl OO AFC Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


N4A105 AFC Foreworker SEIU $62,058.880 $81 ,122.910


^ rA560 AFC Parts Runner SEIU 151 $42,351.920 $55,362.1 10


A200 Account Clerk SEIU 011 $34,806 100 $45,498.340


F42O5 Accou ntant SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


FA2lO Accounting Analyst SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


FA,.15 Accounting Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760
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Job Title Grade


Minimurn/


Annual


AA2OO Administrative Analyst - SEIU SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


AGl OO Administrative Secretary -SEl U SEIU 071 $45,1 19.570 $58,979.860


AA23O Administrative Support Offi cer SEIU sl3 $72,073.680 $94,214.040


CA190 Administrative Technician SEIU SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301 .760


tA100 Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


M100 Asst Admin Analyst - SEIU SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


U42OO Asst Buyer SEIU s06 $51 ,221.160 $66,955.800


UA2O5 Asst Contract Administrator SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66.955.800


SAl OO Asst Safety Specialist SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


F 4274 Asst Treasury Analyst SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


M42OO Auto & Equip Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81 ,122.910


M42O5 Auto & Equip Mechanic SEIU 301 $56.417.300 $73,748.270


FAl OO Budget Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


MA3OO Buildings Foreworker SEIU $62,058.880 $81,122.910


MA31O Buildings Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748.270


UA21O Buyer SEIU s08 $56.471.400 $73.818.840
'A213 Buyer Technician S EIU UJO $46.895.890 $61,301 .760


, 4298 CAD Drafter SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


FM45 Cash Handler SEIU 025 $41.228.720 $53,893.840


FM49 Cash Handling Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $s6.417.300 s73,7 48.270


F425O Cash Handling Foreworker SEIU 813 $62,0s8.880 s81.122.910


CGlOO Clerk - SEIU SEIU 011 $34,806.100 $45,498.340


MAl 15 Comm Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA120 Comm Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


1A105 Computer Documentation Asst SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.s80


MATOO Computer Electronic Tech SEIU 321 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


tA1 10 Computer Operator SEIU 031 $44,7'16.050 $58,452.580


tAl 15 Computer Support Coordinator SEIU s14 $75,677.400 $98,924.760


UM15 Contract Administrator SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818 840


CA12O Customer Service Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.s80


VA120 Customer Services Admin SEIU s13 $72,073.680 $94.214.040


000016 Customer Services Assistant SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800


VA1 1O Customer Services Rep SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454 760


tA135 Data Controller SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


rA140 Data Entry Operator SEIU 031 $44,716 050 $58,452.580


TA3OO Documentation Config Controlle SEIU s09 $59,295.120 $77,509.800


43'10 Drafting Supv SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


A313 Dump TrucUEquipment Op SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA15O ERS Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122 910


t\,4A155 ERS Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748 270


MA145 ElecuElectro-Mech Assembler SEIU 151 $42,351.920 $55,362.110
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MA5OO Electrical Foreworker SEIU 824 $64,788.460 $84.690.940


MA5l O Electrician SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


MA515 Elevator/Escalator Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81.122.910


MA53O Elevator/Escalator Trainee SEIU JJI $50.775.500 $66,373.420


MA525 Elevator/Escalator Worker SEIU 301 $56,417 300 $73.748.270


HJl05 Employee Dev Specialist - SEIU SEIU EDS s67,527.840 $88,271.640


UA195 Expeditor SEIU s06 $51 ,221 .160 $66,955.800
UAl OO ExpeditoriClerk SEIU 031 $44.716.050 $58,452.580


MA55O Fire Protection Worker SEIU 301 $s6,417.300 $73,7 48.270


M433O Fire Service Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748.270


VAO5O Gov & Comm Relations Spec SEIU s11 $65,372 880 $85,454.760


TA313 Graphic Artlst SEIU s09 $59,295.120 $77,509.800


MA335 Grounds Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


MA345 Grounds Worker SEIU 201 $47.842.910 $62,539.780
N4A346 Grounds Worker/Applicator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270
FA265 lntermediate Account Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52.215.070
'J105 lntermediate Clerk - SEIU SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52.215.070


J4105 lnventory Control Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA12O lnventory Control Tech SEIU 036 $46,895 890 $61,301 760


MA348 lrrigation/Grounds Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270
rA1 60 Jr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s03 $44,246.640 $57,838.800
F A275 Junior Accountant SEIU s05 $48,781.920 $63,767.280
LA1 15 Legal Administrative Analyst SEIU s06 $51 .221 .160 $66,955.800
LAl OO Legal Administrative Asst SEIU s05 $48,781.920 $63,767.280
MA350 Locksmith S EIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


CA1 1O Mail and Supply Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944.530 $52,215.070
r A215 l\4aint Planner SEIU s08 $56.471.400 $73,818.840
0000'13 l\4arketing Traffic Coordinator SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760
UAl30 Material Control Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840
UA135 l\ilaterial Control Sys Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73.818.840
UA145 Material Coordinator SEIU 301 $56.417.300 $73.748.270
UAl50 Material Expeditor SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840
VA125 Multimedia Assistant Producer SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85.454.760
CA1 1 


,I Office Services Support Clerk SEIU 021 $39,944 530 $52,215.070
CA115 Office Services Supv SEIU 800 $52,287.250 $68,349.420
M4547 Overhead Door Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748.270
r\4A360 Painter SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73.748 270


A535 Power & Mech Foreworker SEIU 82s $62,058.880 $81,122 910
MA545 Power & Mechanical Worker SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270
FA13O Project Control Administrator SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840
VA,1 15 Public lnformation Rep SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760
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TA1 1O Quality Assurance Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


QA2O5 Real Estate Officer SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


QAl OO Real Estate Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760


rA185 Real Time Programmer Analyst SEIU 5lJ s72,073.680 $94,214.040


CA140 Reprographics Equipment Oper SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452 s80


MA81O Rolling Stock Foreworker SEIU 827 $66,390.480 $86,784.880


M4225 Shop Machinist SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


TA26O Shop Scheduler SEIU 5IU $62,259.840 $81,385.320


MA23O Shop Welder SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


F4288 Sr Account Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.0s0 $58,452.580


tA1 90 Sr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s13 $72,073.680 $94,2'14.040


FH140 Sr Budget Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


F429O Sr Cash Handler SEIU 035 $44,089.760 $57.633.890


cG145 Sr Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


TA314 Sr Graphic Artist SEIU s10 $62,259.840 $81,385.320


AA1 30 Sr Legal Secretary SEIU 071 s45,119.s70 $58,979 860


\220 Sr Maint Planner SEIU s11 s65,372.880 $85,454.760


iA\12 Sr Office Services Support Clk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


CA155 Sr Office Services Supv SEIU s09 $59,295.1 20 $77,509.800


AJ 135 Sr Secretary - SEIU SEIU 061 $41,907.840 $54,781.580


UA16O Sr Storekeeper SEIU 171 $52.287 .250 $68,349.420


tA210 Sr Telecommunications Tech SEIU s14 $75,677.400 $98,924.760


UA17O Storekeeper SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


MA615 Structures Equipment OPerator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


M462O Structures Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


MA637 Structures lnspector SEIU 311 $59,001.070 $77,125.780


MA636 Structures lnspector Asst SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


M4638 Struclures lnspector Forewrk SEIU 810 $64,901.200 $84,838.210


MA630 Structures Welder SEIU 301 $s6,417.300 $73,7 48.270


M4635 Structures Worker SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


EA315 Survey Tech SEIU 091 $49,1 86.590 $64,1s7.600


MA385 System Service Crewleader SEIU 141 $41,969.200 $54,861.870


MA39O System Service Foreworker SEIU 818 $57,379.710 $75,006.260


MA4OO System Service Worker SEIU 111 $39,155 170 $51,183.390


MA399 System Service Worker - 141 SEIU 141 $41 ,969.200 $54,861.870


M44O1 System Service Worker - PT SEIU 121 $43,070.560 $43,070.560


TVET Trainee SEIU 331 $50,775.500 $66,373.420


A140 Tech Publications Admin SEIU s10 $62,259.840 $81,385.320


TA3O2 Technical Administrator SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $85,454.760


1A125 Technical Editor SEIU s03 $44,246.640 $s7,838.800


rA300 Technical Programmer AnalYst SEIU s11 $65,372.880 $8s,454.7 60







San Francisco Bay ARea Rapid Transit District


Pay Schedule (Noted by Bargaining Unit)


ln Effect on January 1, 2009


Attachment A


Job Code Job Title


Bargaining


Unit Grade


Mlnimum/
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000025 Technical Publications Analyst SEIU s09 $59.295.120 s77.s09 800


TA3O1 Technical Resources Admin SEIU s13 s72,073.680 $94,214.040


t4200 Telecommunications Specialist SEIU s06 $51 .221 .160 $66,955.800


t4205 Telecommunications Tech SEIU s09 $59,295.120 $77,509.800


A2l2 Time and Labor Admin Analyst SEIU s08 $56,471.400 $73,818.840


UA18O Tool Room Attendant SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,539.780


M464O Track Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


M4645 Track Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


MA655 Track Welder SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA66O Track Worker SEIU 201 $47,842.910 $62,s39.780


000022 Track Worker - PT SEIU 221 $52,627.120 $52,627.120


MA720 Train Control Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


MA725 Train Control Foreworker SEIU 825 $62,058.880 $81,122.910


CA165 Transit lnformation Clerk SEIU 031 $44,716.050 $58,452.580


CA175 Transit lnformation Supv SEIU s11 $65,372 880 $85,454.760


CA159 Transit lnformation Tech SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760
,A825 Transit Vehicle Electronic Tec SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,7 48.270


,\4A830 Transit Vehicle Mechanic SEIU 301 $56,417.300 $73,748.270


CA18O Trouble Desk Data Specialist SEIU 036 $46,895.890 $61,301.760
MA84O Utility Foreworker SEIU 818 $57,379.710 $75,006.260


MA835 Utility Worker SEIU 111 $39.1 55. 1 70 $51,183.390


MA836 Utility Worker - PT SEIU 121 $43,070.560 $43,070.560


TA13O Vehicle lnspector SEIU 311 $59,001.070 $77,125.780
MA9OO Warranty Administrator SEIU Jtt $6 5,372.880 $85,454.760


TA1 35 Wayside lnspector SEIU 311 $59,001.070 $77,125.780
TA3,11 Web Page Specialist SEIU s10 s62,259.840 $81,385 320
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American Federation of State, County and -Effective July 1, 2013


Job Code Bargaining Unil Grado


oc209 Access Administrator AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $ 126,235.840


QC208 Access Coordinator AFSCI\,,IE AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837 000


000070 Accounting Supervisor AFSCI\4E F07 $81,441.590 $126,235 840


rc140 Applications Analyst AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


000051 Asset Coordinator AFSCIVE AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


000019 Asst Logistics Program Manager AFSCI\,4E AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


FC23O Asst Mgr of Revenue Control AFSCI\4E AFH $ 101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


MC215 Auto & Equip Maint Supv Arscue AFE $83.721.000 $108,837.000


rc220 Central Maint Supv AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


tc120 Data Base Administrator AFSCI\,4E AFG $9s,270.000 $123,851 .000


QC215 District Real Estate Surveyor AFSCME F08 $89.789.740 $139,175.840


QC216 District Right of Way Surveyor AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $ 123,851 .000


FC101 Energy Analyst AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103,856 100


Enterprise lnfo Project Spec AFSCME AFH $ 101 ,167.000 $1 31 ,517.000
-145 Environmental Administrator AFSCI\4E AFH $ 101 ,167.000 $131.517 000


1 Fac/Uti Location Coordinator AFSCIVE AFE $83,721.000 $ 108,837.000


MC350 Facilities Maint Supv AFSC[/E AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837 000


FC104 Financial Analyst I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


FC105 Financial Analyst ll AFSCI\4E F04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


VCO48 Gov & Comm Relations Rep I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


VCO49 Gov & Comm Relations Rep ll AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103,856 100


SC141 Haz [,4auEnv Compl Prog l\4gr AFSCME F07 $8'1,441 590 $126,235.840


SC132 lndustrial Hygienist AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000
tat Eo lnfo Systems Security Oificer AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


FC24O lnsurance Analyst AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


LC1 18 Legal Office Supv AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101 ,1 87.000


FC282 Liability Risk Analyst AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108.837.000


UC185 Logistics Supv AFSCME F03 $63,811 760 $98,910 230


000001 Maint Support Administrator AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101 ,187.000
FC2O5 Manager of Time and Labor Adm AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $ 1 31 ,517.000
VCOSO Marketing Rep I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


VCO81 Marketing Rep ll AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


000030 Marketing Rep ll - Part Time AFSCME F03 $63,81 1 .760 $98,910 230


UC140 Material Control Systems Supv AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $'120,225770
'c160 Mgr of AFC Maint AFSCME F09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270
10023 Mgr of Access Programs AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $ 1 31 ,517.000
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FC215 Mgr of Accounting AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $ 131 ,517.000


MC225 Mgr of Auto & Equip Maint AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


000009 Mgr of CrediuDebit Fare Progr AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


AC4OO Mgr of Customer Services AFSCME AFH $ 101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


TC102 Mgr of Drafting & Configuratio AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $ 131 ,51 7.000


SCO75 Mgr of Employee/Patron Safety AFSCI\4E AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


ucI25 Mgr of lnventory Management AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $'108,837.000


SC1O5 l\4gr of Operations Safety AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $131 ,517.000


QC2OO Mgr of Paratransit Programs AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


QC2O5 Mgr of ParkingPrograms AFSCME F08 $89,789 740 $1 39,1 75.840


TC105 Mgr of ffiwrance AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


AC3OO Mgr of Special Projects AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $ 139,175.840


AC35O Mgr of Special Projects - TSD AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $ 139,175.840


TC1 10 Mgr of Teah R-es. Publ & Graph AFSCME F07 $81 ,441.590 $ 126,235.840


tvlc200 Mgr of Track Geometry AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $120,225.77 0


Mgr of Transit Vehicle Cleanin AFSCME AFH $101 .167.000 $131,517.000


)l 15 Operations Supv AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


118 Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME AFF $88.760.000 $1 15,389.000


oc207 Parking Coordinator AFSCME F06 $77,564.I 30 $120,225.77 0


QC2O6 Parking Program Administrator AFSCME F07 $81,441 590 $ 126,235.840


r\4c 550 Power & Way Controller AFSCME F07 $81.441.590 $126,235.840


AC222 Principal Admin Analyst - AFSC AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 000


000067 Principal EGIS Analyst AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 000


FC139 Principal Financial Analyst AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 000


VCO55 Principal Gov & Comm Rel Rep. AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


VCO65 Principal Legrslative Analyst AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 s126,235.840


VCO84 Principal Marketing Rep AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


QC112 Principal Planner AFSCME AFG $95.270.000 $123,851 000


OC226 Principal Prop Devlop Officer AFSCI\4E AFF $88,760.000 $1 15.389.000


QC220 Principal Real Estate Officer AFSCT/E F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


QC225 Principal Right of Way Officer AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131 ,517.000


UC105 Procurement Analyst AFSCME F03 $63,811.760 $98,910 230


QC3OO Program Control Admin. Telecom AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $ 1 39,175.840


VC1 1O Public lnformation Officer AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $ 126,235.840


UC255 Purchasing Support Supv AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235 840


000015 Query & Reports Spec AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000
.120 Safety Specialist AFSCM E AFC $70,505.000 $91,657.000


,..,0048 Scheduling Supervisor AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000
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MC727 Sect Mgr AFC Maint AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


MC725 Sect Mgr Elev/Escalator Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


MC724 Sect Mgr Power & Mech Maint AFSCI\4E AFF $88,760.000 $1 1s,389 000


MC726 Sect Mgr Struct lnsp & Maint AFSCME AFF $88.760.000 $115,389.000


MC721 Sect Mgr Structures Maint AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


MC720 Sect Mgr Systems Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 000


MC722 Sect Mgr Track Maint AFSCN4E AFG $95,270.000 $ 123,851 .000


MCTOO Spec Proj Mgr. Systems Maint AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


MC7Ol Spec Proj Mgr. Tracks & Struct AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


MClOO Special Projects Coordinator AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


AC22O Sr Admin Analyst - AFSCME AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101,187.000


c142 Sr Applications Analyst AFSCME AFG s95,270.000 $123,851 .000


FC135 Sr Budget Analyst AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


TC222 Sr Central Maint Supv AFSCME AFG $95.270.000 $ 123,851 .000


FC137 Sr Energy Analyst AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


SC14O Sr Env Compliance Spec AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


138 Sr Financial Analyst - AFSCME AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $ 101 ,1 87.000


1 Sr Gov & Comm Relations Rep AFSCME AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837.000


UC108 Sr lnventory Control Analyst AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 $91,657 000


UC190 Sr Logistics Supv AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $ 101 ,1 87.000


VCO82 Sr Marketing Rep AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


SC135 Sr Operations Safety Spec AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


oc150 Sr Operations Supv AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


oc15s Sr Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


QC145 Sr Planner AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $ 108,837.000


QC21O Sr Real Estate Officer AFSCME AFF s88,760.000 $115,389.000


QC224 Sr Right of Way Officer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


SC130 Sr Safety Specialist AFSCME AFF $88.760.000 $1 15,389.000


c200 Sr Systems Programmer AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


FC2OO Sr Time & Labor Admin Analyst AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101 ,187.000


000029 Sr. Marketing Rep - PT AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $ 108,837.000


000010 Supv Business Sys Oper AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $1 31 ,517.000


rc160 Supv LAN Administration AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


t\4c560 Supv Power & Way Controller AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


ra20 Supv Tech Support & Graphics AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $120.225.770


MC395 System Service Supv AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 $91,657 000
198 Systems Programmer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


,J119 Tech Documentation Admin AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $ 109,048.550
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Annual


Maximum/


Annual


000007 Tech Maintenance Support Coord AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


oc190 Train Controller AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


FC275 Treasury Analyst AFSCME AFC $70,50s.000 $91,657.000


MC83O Vehicle Performance Analyst AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


Amalgamated Transit Union (ATU) - Effective July 5, 2013


Job Gode Job Title Bargaining Unil Grade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


CB190 Administrative Technician- ATU ATU 036 $53,992.430 $63,520.70C


F8141 Budget Qlslmlu ATU 031 $51,501.010 $60,589.57C


o8100 Commun-iffipecialist ATU 831 $73,901 .150 $86,942.750


HB105 Employee Dev Specialist - ATU ATU 839 $77,577.140 $91,267.280


o8108 Lost & Found Clerk ATU 019 $51,501.010 $60,589.570


cB120 Operatiohs Fixeworker ATU 821 $67,218.1 10 $79,080.350


cB1 30 Power & Support Controller ATU 831 $73,901 .150 $86,942.750


135 Scheduling Analyst ATU 731 $77,577.140 $91,267.280


t145 Sr Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $51 ,501.010 $60,589.570


8145 Sr Operations Foreworker ATU 831 $73,901 .150 $86,942.750


rB190 Sr Operations Supp Syst Anlyst ATU 742 $82,303.940 $96,828.160


A8135 Sr Secretary - ATU ATU 061 $51,501.010 $60,589.570


CB160 Sr Transportation Clerk ATU 031 $51 ,501 .010 $60,589.570


000031 Sr. Scheduling Analyst - ATU ATU 732 $85,296.020 $100,348.350


000044 Sr. Transp Training Clerk ATU 036 $53,992.430 $63,520.700


o8155 Station Agent ATU 521 $55,074.860 $64,794.080


o8156 Station Agent - PT ATU 541 $60,582.290 $71,273.490


000068 Time & Labor Admin Analyst-ATU ATU 741 $71 ,715.900 $84,371.870


o8160 Train Operator ATU 621 $55,074.860 $64,794.080


oB'161 Train Operator - PT ATU 641 $60,582.290 $71,273.490


c00033 Transportation Adm Specialist ATU 031 $51,501 .010 $60,589.570


C8175 Transportation Clerk ATU 021 $51 ,501.010 $60,589.570


BART Police Managmenet Association (BPOA) - Effective July 1, 2013


Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unit Srade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


PD111 Police Admin Supervisor BPMA CS $94,044.000 $109,140.00c


PD116 Police CAD/RMS Administrator BPMA CS $94,044.000 $109,140.00c


)115 Police Civilian Supv. Admin BPMA CS $94,044.000 $109,140.000
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Job Code Job TiUe Bargaining Unit GtEde


Maximurn/


AnnuEl


PD1 18 Police Civilian Supv. Comm BPMA U5 $94,044.000 s109,140.000


PD125 Police Lieutenant BPIVlA LT $1 13.424.000 $129,912.000


PD135 Police Sergeant BPMA SGT $92,556.000 $ 109,836.000


PD138 Police Support Services Supv BPMA t-5 $94.044.000 $109,140 000


BART Police Officers Association -Effective , 2013


Job Cod6 Job Title Bargaining Unit Grade


Minimurn/


Mnual
Maximum/


Annual


PEO76 Community Services Officer BPOA 027 $45,385.390 $53,394.640


PE132 Master Polic€fficer BPOA 798 $87,826.1 30 $87,826.130


CE175 Police Admin Specialist BPOA 045 $56,559.150 $66,101.780


CE125 Police Clerk BPOA 0?8 $47 ,264.260 $54,949.650


PE1 15 Police Dispalqher BPOA 048 $58,794.320 $71,560.940


PE130 Police Officer BPOA 778 $51,370 380 $82,188.080


PE129 Police Officer in Academy BPOA 778 $51,370.380 $82,188.080


PE140 Revenue Protection Guard BPOA 098 $54,794.690 $65,750.460


.131 Sr Police Officer BPOA 788 $84,034.700 $86,104.100


Non Represented and Board Appointed Officers - Effective July 1' 2013


Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unil


Minimum/


Annual


Meximum/


Annual


oF050 ACTO. Central Control NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161,115.150


oF075 ACTO. Service Delivery N Rep N11 $103,943.560 $161,115150


AF2OO Administrative Analyst - NR NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


AF 101 Administrative Secretary - NR NRep 071 $51,540.530 $61 ,131 .820


CF190 Administrative Technician - NR N Rep 036 $53,536.500 $63,520.700


000046 Architect NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


LFlOO Associate General Counsel NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


AFl OO Asst Admin Analyst - NR NRep N01 $55.122.230 $85,441.290


FF225 Asst Controller NRep N13 $120,327 970 $186,510.470


AF105 Asst District Secretary NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


xF213 Asst GM, Admin & Budget. NRep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905.470


zF 117 Asst GM, External Affairs- NRep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905 470


2F118 Asst GM, Planning & Developmnt' NRep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905.470


ZFOSO Asst General Mgr. Admin. NRep N14 $139,291.740 $215,905.470


105 Asst General Mgr. OPerations. NRep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905.470


.822 Asst Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270
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MF830 Asst Super. Systems Maint NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


000020 Asst Super. Way & Facilities NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


FF23A Asst Treasurer NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


000061 Asst. Supt. Power & Mech. Main NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


000058 Attendance Program Coordinator NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120.225.770


LF105 Attorney I NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120.225.774


LF1 1O Attorney ll NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


LF1 15 Attorney lll NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


CA1 16 Benefits Assistant I - PT NRep 020 $50,231.580 $59,544.160


CA1 13 Benefits Assfl N Rep 021 $45,706.340 $54,172.3s0


c4114 Benefits-ffiF- NRep 031 $51,081.470 $60,589.570


rF275 Central Veh Trouble Desk Super NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 15.1 50


EFO5O Chief Engineer NRep N13 $120.327.970 $186,51 0.470


xF 1?5 C h i ef I nf o rmatr-oh Of f ice r NRep N14 s139,291 .740 $215,905.470


MF8O5 Chief Mechanical Officer NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


SF2OO Chief Safety Officer NRep N'12 $109,142.320 $169,171 440


0050 Chief Transit Sys Dev Officer NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


100 Chief Transportation Officer NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


EF2OO Civil Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


HF23O Civil Rights Officer I NRep N02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


HF231 Civil Rights Officer ll NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


HF2O5 Civil Rights Tech NRep 036 $53.536.500 $63,520 700


CF 1OO Clerk - NFYPT NRep 010 $43,927.730 $s1 ,943.010


VF1O1 Communications Officer NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


000074 Community Outreach Specialist NRep N08 $89,789.740 $ 1 39,175.840


EF 102 Computer Systems Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


EF2O5 Construction Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


UF221 Contract Specialist I NRep N02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


UF222 Contract Specialist ll NRep N03 $63,81 1.760 $98,910.230


UF223 Contract Specialist lll NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


xF105 Controller-Treasurer N Rep CT $216.599.550 $216,599.550


000071 Cyber Security Architect NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,1 75.840


000072 Cyber Security Engineer NRep N07 $81 ,441.590 $126,235.840


F FO9O Dept Mgr Capital Dev & Control NRep N12 s109,142.320 $169,171.440
xF 142 Dept Mgr Communication NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


oF101 Dept Mgr Customer Access NRep N11 $ 103,943.560 $161,115.150
-117 Dept Mgr Customer Service NRep N11 $ 103,943.560 $161.1 1 5.'l 50
.123 Dept Mgr Gov't & Comm Rel NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161,1 15.150
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xF 120 Dept Mgr Human Resources NRep N12 $109,142.320 $'169,171 .440


XF106 Dept Mgr lnsurance NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


xF 126 Dept Mgr lnternal Audit NRep N12 $1 09,142.320 $169,171 .440


000004 Dept Mgr Labor Relations NRep N12 $1 09,142.320 $169,171.440


xF 132 Dept Mgr Marketing & Research NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


XF1 15 Dept Mgr Office of Civil Right NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


FFO95 Dept Mgr Operating Budgets NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


XF133 Dept Mgr Operations Liaisons NRep N'12 $109,142 320 $169,171 .440


XFO4O Dept Mgr Operations Planning N Rep N12 $109,142 320 $'169,171 440


XFO65 Dept Mgr Ops*aining & Dev NRep N13 $120.327.970 $186,510 470


XF103 Dept Mgr Perf & Learning NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


xF 128 Dept Mgr Planning NRep N12 $ 109,142.320 $ 169,171 .440


XF135 Dept Mgr Procuement NRep N12 $109,142.320 $1 69,171 .440


000027 Dept Mgr Property Development NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


EF111 Dept Mgr Rail Veh Capital Prog NRep N12 $109,142.320 $ 169,'171 .440


115 Deputy Asst District Secretary NRep N07 $81,441.s90 $ 126,23s.840


111 Deputy Executive Manager NRep N13 $120.327.970 $1 86,510.470


110 Deputy General Mgr- NRep N14 $139,291.740 $215,905.470


000028 Deputy Managing Dir., Cap Corr N Rep N12 $109,142 320 $ 169,171 .440


000043 Deputy Police Chief NRep N13 $120 ,327 .97 0 $186,510.470


EFO6O District Architect NRep N11 $ 103,943.560 $1 61 ,1 1 5.1 50


XF150 District Secretary NRep DS $170,527 390 $170,527 390


MF41 O Division Mgr. Maint Support NRep N10 $98,993.470 $1s3,441.340


HF108 Drug Testing Coordinator N Rep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


EF215 Electrical Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109.048.550


EF1 1O Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048 550


VFl OO Employee Communication Manager NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


HF107 Employee Services Rep NRep N03 $63,81 1.760 $98,910.230


EF50O Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.5s0


000026 Engineer (Mechanical Focus) NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


000032 Engineer lntern NRep N01 $0 000 $1.000


000073 Enterprise Security Suppt Spec NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


000006 Environmental Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.s50


ZF 114 Exec L4gr Transit System Compl NRep N14 $139,291.740 $21s,905.470


2F116 Exec Mgr West Bay Ext NRep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905.470


AF146 Executive Staff Asst NRep N03 $63,81 1.760 $98,910.230
-:160 General Counsel NRep GC $245,935 000 $245,935.000
-130 General Mgr NRep GM $323,200.000 $323,200.000
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000017 Group Manager NRep N10 $98,993 470 $153,441 .340


000041 Group Mgr, Capital Projects N Rep N'12 s109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF113 Grp Mgr AFC Capital Program NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF 122 Grp Mgr Capital Program NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


KF3OO Grp Mgr Capitol Corridor NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF223 Grp Mgr Elec & Mech Engr. NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF222 Grp Mgr Engineer N Rep N12 $ 1 09,142.320 $169,171.440


EF224 Grp Mgr Engineering Liaison NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 15.1 50


oF426 Grp Mgr Operations Liaison NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 1 5.150


oF112 Grp Mgr OpsSupport & Review NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161,115.150


EF 121 Grp Mgrffi-eontrols NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF107 Grp Mgr Rail Vehicle Cap Prog NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171 .440


MF8O7 Grp Mgr Rolling Stock & Shops NRep N12 $109,142 320 $169.171.440


EF124 Grp Mgr S€Efflc Retrofit Cap NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF 114 Grp Mgr Shops & Struct Capital NRep N12 $ 109,142.320 $169,171 .440


EF109 Grp Mgr Stations Capital Prog NRep N12 $ 109,142.320 $169,171 .440
'108 Grp Mgr Systems Capital Prog NRep N12 $109,142 320 $169,171.440


rF080 Grp Mgr Systems Engineer NRep N12 $109,142.320 $169,171.440


000056 Grp Mgr Tech Support Srvc NRep N11 $103,943.560 $ 161 ,1 1 5.1 50


EFO75 Grp [,49r Vehicle Maint Engineer NRep N12 $109,142.320 $'169,17'r .440


EF106 Grp Mgr Warm Springs Ext NRep N12 $ 109,142.320 $169,171 .440


HF1 16 HR Administrative Asst NRep 036 $53,536.500 $63,520.700


HF 144 HR lnfo Systems Analyst NRep N06 $77.564.130 $120,225.770


HFO9O HR Receptionist NRep 021 $45,706.340 $54,172.350


000062 Human Resources Program Mngr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


000054 lndependent Pol lnvestigator NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


000042 lndependent Police Auditor NRep IPA $163,'t 15.000 $ 163,1 1 5.000


1F129 lnformation Systems Analyst I N Rep N02 $60,773 000 $94,200.370


F130 lnformatjon Systems Analyst ll NRep N06 $77,s64.1 30 $120,225.770


FF260 I nformation Systems Auditor NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


oF025 lnstructional Design Spec NRep N05 $70,352.880 $ 109,048.550


CF105 lntermediate Clerk - NR NRep 021 $45,706.340 $54,172.350


CP,I 05 lntermediate Clerk - NR / PT NRep 020 $50,231.580 $59,544.160


FF251 lnternal Auditor I NRep N02 $60,773.000 $94.200.370


FF252 lnternal Auditor ll NRep N04 $67,003.290 $ 103,856.100


CF2OO lnvestment Plans Asst I NRep 021 $45,706.340 $54,172 350


1201 lnvestment Plans Asst ll NRep 031 $51,081 470 $60,589.570


lnvestment Plans Tech NRep 036 $53,536.500 $63,520.700
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EF4OO Junior Engineer NRep N03 $63,811.760 $98,910.230


HF122 Labor Relations Rep I NRep N02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


HF 123 Labor Relations Rep ll NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


000011 Legislative Officer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


000060 Maintenance Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


000063 Manager, Engineering Liaison NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


ZF2OO Managing Director, Capitol Cor. NRep N14 $ 139,291 .740 $215,905.470


KFlOO lVech Officer Capital Corridor NRep N10 $98,993 470 $153,441 .340


EF24O Mechanical Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $ 109,048.550


HF151 Media Produier NRep N05 $70.352.880 $109,048.550


000024 Mgr of AcCds--Accessibi I ity NRep N09 $94,279 390 $146,135.270


FF1 19 Mgr of Capital Budgets NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,13s.270


FF116 Mgr of Capital Pro.iect Control NRep N09 $94,279.390 $ 146,135.270


oF1 15 Mgr of Central Control NRep N09 $94,279.390 $ 146,135.270


oF120 Mgr of Central Support NRep N08 $89,789 740 $139,175.840


Mgr of Civil & Structural Eng NRep N10 $98,993 470 $153,441 .340


.225 Mgr of Civil Rights Programs NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


I\4gr of Communications NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


QFl 09 Mgr of Community Relations NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


EF1 19 Mgr of Computer Sys Engineer NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


MF4OO Mgr of Construction Services NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


UF225 Mgr of Contract Administration NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


FF121 Mgr of Control & Scheduling NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,1 35.270


HF170 Mgr of EEO Training NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


EF 120 Mgr of Elect & Comm Engineer NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,44'1 340


F235 Mgr of Elect & Mech Eng NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


EF233 Mgr of Electrical Engr. NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


000065 Mgr of Emerg Preparedness NRep N08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


HF 104 Mgr of Employee Services NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


SF111 Mgr of Engineer Safety NRep N08 $89,789 740 $1 39,175.840


000014 L4gr of Enterprise Perf. Mgmt. NRep N09 $94,279.390 $'146,135.270


SF14O Mgr of Env Compliance NRep N09 $94,279.390 s146,135.270


F F297 Mgr of Financial Planning NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146.135.270


FF290 N4gr of Fleet and Capacity Plng NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


FF117 Mgr of Grant Dev & Reporting NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,13s.270


lF177 Mgr of lnformation Systems NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


-c285 Mgr of lnternal Audit NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


.i110 Mgr of Joint Development NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340
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QF107 Mgr of Local Govt & Com Rel NRep N09 $94,279 390 $146.13s.270


UF130 Mgr of Logistics NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


000055 Mgrof Maint & Eng Tech Trng NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


MF4O5 Mgr of Maint Administration NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


rF241 Mgr of Maint Engineer NRep N10 s98,993.470 $153.441 .340


AF2O6 Mgr of Management Analysis NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


KF2OO Mgr of Marketing, Capitol Corr NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


F234 Mgr of Mechanical Engr. NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


FF125 Mgr of Operating Budgets NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135 270


oF 425 Mgr of Operations Liaison NRep N09 $94,279 390 $146,135.270


HF135 Mgr of ffiervices NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


QF115 Mgr of Planning NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


QF111 Mgr of Property Development NRep N10 $98.993.470 $153,441.340


UF215 Mgr of PurctrEsing NRep N09 $94.279.390 $146,1 35.270


000005 l\,49r of Real Estate Services NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


Mgr of Reliability Engineer NRep N10 $98.993.470 $153.441 .340
:159 Mgr of Research & Development NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


FF295 Mgr of Revenue Control NRep N1'1 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 1 5.150


QF 197 Mgr of Right of Way Services NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


oF111 Mgr of Schedules & Services NRep N09 $94.279.390 $146,135.270


SFl OO Mgr of Security Programs NRep N13 $120,327.970 $186,510.470


oF140 Mgr of Station Ops Support NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


MF84O Mgr of Strategic Maint Progr NRep N11 $ 103,943.560 $161,1 15.150


EF118 Mgr of Systems Config Control NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


MF42O Mgr of Telecom Revenue Const NRep N10 $98,993 470 $153,441.340


MF421 Mgr of Telecom Revenue Prog NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441 .340


F190 Mgr of Telecommunications NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,1 35.270


E F236 Mgr of Traction Power Engr. NRep N10 $98,993 470 $153,441 .340


EF130 Mgr of Train Control Engineer NRep N10 $98,993 470 $1s3,441.340


oF160 Mgr of Train Ops Support NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,13s.270


oF170 Mgr of Transp Ops Suppt NRep N09 $94.279.390 $146,135 270


FC278 Mgr of Treasury Operations NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 1 5.1 50


r F237 Mgr of Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


MF850 Mgr of Warranty Administration NRep N09 $94,279.390 $ 146,13s.270


NF 152 Multimedia Producer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $ 109,048.550


HF1 1,I Operations Training Supv NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120,225.77 0


:165 Outreach Recruiter NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


.rF102 Parking Division Mgr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270
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HF146 Personnel Analyst I NRep N02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


HF 147 Personnel Analyst ll NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103.856.100


QF135 Planner NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


PF1 1O Police Chief. N Rep N14 $139,291 .740 $215,905.470


000038 Police Consultant N Rep N14 $139,291 740 $215,905.470


AF222 Principal Admin Analyst - NR NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


000045 Principal Architect NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175 840


EF256 Principal Civil Engineer NRep N08 $89,789 740 $ 139,175.840


EFO9O Principal Computer Sys Eng NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


F262 Principal @Euction Eng NRep N08 $89.789.740 $139,175.840


UF23O Principal Contract Specialist N Rep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


EF267 Principal Electrical Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $ 139,17s.840


EF5O2 Principal Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


FF3O1 Principal lnternal Auditor NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235 840


HF128 Principal Labor Relations Rep NRep N07 $81,44'l .590 $ 126,235.840


EF271 Principal Mechanical Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $ 139,175.840
:156 Principal Personnel Analyst NRep N07 $81,441 .590 $126,235.840


EF259 Principal Rail Vehicle Eng NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


TF256 Principal Reliability Engineer NRep NOB $89.789.740 $ 139,175.840


AF234 Principal Resrch Proj Analyst NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235 840


SF129 Principal Safety Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


EF276 Principal Structural Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $ 139,1 75.840


EF279 Principal Track Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


EF 146 Principal Train Control Eng NRep N08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


TF236 Principal Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


MF842 Program Logistics Manager NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


000018 Program Manager NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153,441.340


EF456 Project Development Mgr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,1 35.270


000003 Project lvlanager, BAP NRep N12 $109.142.320 $169,171.440


EF250 Project Mgr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


EF451 Project Support l\,49r NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,1 35.270


KF175 Rail Svs Compl Otficer.Capitol NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


EF212 Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109.048.550


EF252 Rail Vehicle Project Mgr NRep N09 $94.279.390 $146,1 35.270


T F245 Reliability Engineer NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


EF 142 Research & Dev Specialist N Rep N06 $77,564.130 $120.225.77 0
'25 | Research Projects Analyst NRep N04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


Research Projects Supv NRep N07 $81,441.s90 $126,235.840
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MF817 Rolling Stock Comp Maint Supt NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161,115.150


MF818 Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N1'1 $ 103,943.560 $161,1'15.150


MF81O Rolling Stock Project Mgr N Rep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270


t\,1F81 9 Secondary Repair Super NRep N11 $103.943.560 s1 61 .1 1 5.1 50


EF251 Seismic Engineer Mgr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,1 35.270


AF?20 Sr Admin Analyst - NR NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


tF 120 Sr Attorney NRep N12 $ 109,142.320 $169,171.440


EF255 Sr Civil Engineer NRep N06 s77,564.130 $120 .225 .77 0


NF232 Sr Civil Rights Officer N Rep N05 $70,3s2.880 $109,048.550


CF146 Sr Clerk - NR NRep 031 $51,081.470 $60,589.570


CF147 SrClerHtRttF NRep 030 $56.143.780 $66,603 060


EF138 Sr Computer Systems Engineer NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


E F26O Sr Construction Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120,225.770


EF265 Sr Electricai Engineer NRep N07 $81,441.590 $126,23s.840


EF140 Sr Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N06 $77.564.130 $120,225.77 0


BF 114 Sr Employee Dev Specialist NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550
i109 Sr Employee Services Rep NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


rF501 Sr Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120,225 770


000002 Sr Executive Staff Assistant NRep N04 $67,003.290 $ 103,856.100


FF1 38 Sr Financial Analyst - NR NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


F F253 Sr lnternal Auditor NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


HF 126 Sr Labor Relations Rep NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120,2?5.770


EF27O Sr Mechanical Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.77O


HF155 Sr Personnel Analyst NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048 550


EF238 Sr Quality Engineer NRep N06 s77,564.130 $120,225770


8F258 Sr Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


TF255 Sr Reliability Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120.225.770


AF232 Sr Research Projects Analyst NRep N05 $70.352.880 $109,048.550


AF135 Sr Secretary - NR NRep 061 $47,996.210 $56,812.700


4F138 Sr Staff Asst N Rep N02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


EF27 5 Sr Structural Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120.225 770


EF145 Sr Train Control Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


r F232 Sr Transportation Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.77 0


rF234 Sr Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


000047 Sr. Architect NRep N06 $77,564.1 30 $120,225.770


000053 Sr. Mainlenance Engineer NRep N06 $77.564.1 30 $120,225.77 0


10052 Sr. Production Engineer NRep N06 $77,564.130 $120,225.77 0
tl,lo Staff Asst NRep N01 $55.122.230 $85,441.290
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Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unit Grade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximurn/


futnual


000057 Strategic Prg Mgr, Ext Affairs NRep N12 s109,142.320 $169,171 .440


EF28O Structural Engineer NRep N05 s70.352.880 $109,048.550


MF535 Super of Power & Mech Maint NRep N11 $103.943. s60 $161 ,1 1 5.150


MF7O3 Super of Systems Maint N Rep N11 $103,943 560 $161,115.150


MF6O5 Super of Track & Structures N Rep Nl1 $103,943.560 $161 ,1 15.150


rvF610 Super of Way & Facilities NRep N11 $103,943.560 $161 .1 1 5.1 50


HF133 Supv Human Resources Programs NRep N08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


EF31O Survey Party Chief NRep N05 $70,352.880 $ 109,048.550


TF263 Survey Taker - PT NRep 093 $61,475.230 $61,475 230


EFO85 System fuchilect-Asst Grp Mgr NRep N11 $103,943.s60 $161 ,1 1 5.1 50


HF160 Technical Recruiter NRep N05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


FF1 30 Technology Advances Admin NRep N07 $81,441 .590 $ 126,235 840


oF424 Test Track Mgr NRep N09 $94.279.390 $146.135.270


EF 165 Train Control Engineer NRep N05 $70.3s2.880 $109,048 550


KFO5O Trans Off icer.Capitol Corridor NRep N10 $98,993.470 $153.441.340


oF080 Transportation Operations Mgr NRep N09 $94,279.390 $146,135.270
aa.> Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N05 $70.352.880 $109,048.550


" Classifications are elgible to receive Management lncentive Pay of $4,800 annually.


Service Emolovees lnternational Union Effective July


Job Code Bargaining Unit


Maximum/


Annual


MAl OO AFC Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA1 05 AFC Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.61 0


MA56O AFC Parts Runner SEIU 15'1 $43,918 370 $57,409.870


F42OO Account Clerk SEIU 011 $36,155.390 $47 ,262 180


FMOS Accountant SEIU s08 $58,444.800 s76.398.360


FA2lO Accounting Analyst SEIU sl1 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


F A215 Accounting Tech SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520.700


AA2OO Administrative Analyst - SEIU SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


AGl OO Administrative Secretary -SEl U SEIU 071 $46,765.680 $61 ,131 .820


AA23O Administrative Support officer SEIU D tc $74,496.360 $97,380.840


CA19O Administrative Technician SEIU SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520 700


tA100 Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


M100 Asst Admin Analyst - SEIU SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680


UA2OO Asst Buyer SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680


v05 Asst Contract Administrator SEIU s06 $53,043 360 $69,337.680


100 Asst Safety Specialist SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680
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Job Titlo Bargaining Unit


FA274 Asst Treasury Analyst SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337 680


M42OO Auto & Equip Foreworker SEIU 825 $64.192.960 $83,91 2.61 0


M42O5 Auto & Equip Mechanic SEIU 301 $s8,388.930 $76,325.600


FAl OO Budget Analyst SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398 360


M43OO Buildings Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912 61 0


MA31O Buildings Worker SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


UA21O Buyer SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


UA213 Buyer Technician SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520.700


TA298 CAD Drafter SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


F A245 Cash Handler SEIU 025 $42,763.140 s55,899.580


FM49 Cash ltaiffiftfectro n ic Tech SEIU 301 s58,388.930 $76.325.600


F425O Cash Handling Foreworker SEIU 813 $64,192 960 $83,912 610


CGl OO Clerk - SEIU SEIU 01'1 $36,155.390 $47,262.180


MAl ,15 Comm Eleatronic Tech SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA120 Comm Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


000013 Communication Coordinator SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


r05 Computer Documentation Asst SEIU 031 $46,350 930 $60,589.570


MATOO Computer Electronic Tech SEIU JZI $58,388 930 $76,325.600


lA1 10 Computer Operator SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


000064 Computer Support Administrator SEIU $50,533.920 $66,057.480


tAl '15 Computer Support Coordinator SEIU s14 $78,203.880 $102,227.280


UM15 Contract Administrator SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


000049 Contracts Technician - SEIU SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520.700


CA12O Customer Service Clerk SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


VA120 Customer Services Admin SEIU $74,496.360 $97,380.840


000016 Customer Services Assistant SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680


VA1 1O Customer Services Rep SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


tA135 Data Controller SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589 570


tA140 Data Entry Operator SEIU 031 $46,350 930 $60,589.570


TA3OO Documentation Config Controlle SEIU s09 $61,349 640 $80,195.640


TA31O Drafting Supv SEIU s11 $67.602.480 $88,369.320


rvlA313 Dump TrucUEquipment Op SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA15O ERS Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


MA155 ERS Tech SEIU 301 $s8,388.930 $76,325 600


000078 Elec/Electro-Mech Assembler ll SEIU $45.539.310 $59,528.560


t\,4A145 ElecUElectro-Mech Assembler SEIU 151 $43,918 370 $57,409.870


\500 Electrical Foreworker SEIU 824 $67,000.960 $87,583.180


-.J0034 Electrical Helper SEIU 151 $43,918.370 $57,409.870
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Job Code Job Title Grade


Minimum/


Annual


MA51O Electrician SEIU 301 $s8,388.930 $76,325.600


r!1A515 Elevator/Escalator Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,91 2.61 0


l\ilA530 Elevator/Escalator Trainee SEIU JCt $52,584.690 $68,738.380


MA525 Elevator/Escalator Worker SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


HJ105 Employee Dev Specialist - SEIU SEIU EDS $69,819.480 $91,267.320


UA,195 Expeditor SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337 680


UAl OO Expeditor/Clerk SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


MA55O Fire Protection Worker SEIU 301 $s8,388.930 $76,325.600


MA33O Fire Service Worker SEIU 301 $58.388.930 $76,325.600


VAO50 Gov & Cooil-Relations Spec SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


TA3,13 Graphic ArtE-- SEIU s09 $61,349.640 $80,195.640


M4335 Grounds Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


MA345 Grounds Worker SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.290


t\,4A346 Grounds Worker/Applicator SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


FA265 lntermediate Account Clerk SEIU 021 $41 ,441 .710 $54.172.350


105 lntermediate Clerk - SEIU SEIU 021 $41.441 .710 $54,172.350


\105 lnventory Control Analyst SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


rJA120 lnventory Control Tech S EIU 036 $48,s93.170 $63,520.700


M4348 lrrigation/Grounds Worker SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


tA160 Jr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s03 $45,868.080 $s9,958 240


FM75 Junior Accountant SEIU s05 $50,533.920 $66,057.480


LA1 15 Legal Administrative Analyst SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680


LAl OO Legal Administrative Asst SEIU s05 $50,533 920 $66,057.480


t\4A350 Locksmith SEIU 301 $58,388 930 $76,325.600


CA11O Mail and Supply Clerk SEIU 021 $41 .441 .710 $54,172 350


TA215 Maint Planner SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


UA1 30 Material Control Analyst SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


UA135 lvlaterial Control Sys Analyst SEIU s08 $s8,444.800 $76,398.360


UA145 Material Coordinator SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


UA1 50 Material Expeditor SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360


VA125 Multimedia Assistant Producer SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


CA111 Office Services Support Clerk SEIU 021 $41,441.710 $54,172.350


CA115 Offlce Services Supv SEIU 800 $54,139.900 $70,771.380


N4A547 Overhead Door Worker SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA36O Pa inter SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA535 Power & Mech Foreworker SEIU 824 $67,000.960 $87,583.1 80


'q545 Power & Mechanical Worker SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


a1 30 Project Control Administrator SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.360
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VA115 Public lnformation Rep SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.32C


TA11O Quality Assurance Analyst SEIU s08 $58,444.800 $76,398.36C


100066 Quality Assurance Officer SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.32C


100035 Quality Team Leader SEIU 313 $61,303.420 $80,135.330


QA2O5 Real Estate Officer SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


QAl OO Real Estate Tech SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520.700


A185 Real Time Programmer Analyst SE U s13 $74,496.360 $97,380.840


CA140 Reprographics Equipment Oper SE U 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


NTA81O Rolling Stock Foreworker SE U 827 $68,648.940 $89,737.440


MA225 Shop Machinist SE U 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


IA26O Shop Scfffiffi&-- SEIU s10 $64,399.800 $84,182.76C


MA23O Shop Welder SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


FA288 Sr Account Clerk SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


rA190 Sr Applfi'@mmer Analyst SEIU s14 $78,203.880 $102,227.280


FH140 Sr Budget Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


FA290 Sr Cash Handler SEIU 035 $45,706.540 $59,747.380


i145 Sr Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


TA314 Sr Graphic Artist SEIU s10 $64,399.800 $84,182.760


AA130 Sr Legal Secretary SEIU 071 $46,765.680 $61,131.820


TM2O Sr Maint Planner SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


4112 Sr Office Services Support Clk SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589.570


CA155 Sr Office Services Supv SEIU s09 $61,349.640 $80,195.64C


AJ1 35 Sr Secretary - SEIU SEIU 061 $43,461.600 $56,812.70C


UA160 Sr Storekeeper SEIU 171 $54,139.900 $70,771.38C


tp210 Sr Telecommunications Tech SEIU s14 $78,203.880 $102,227.28C


UA170 Storekeeper SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.29C


MA615 Structures Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.60C


M4620 Structures Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


MA637 Structures lnspector SEIU 311 $61 ,047.170 $79,800.450
MA636 Structures I nspector Asst SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.290


MA638 Structures lnspector Forewrk SEIU 810 $67,117.020 $87,734.820
MA63O Structures Welder SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600
M4635 Structures Worker SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.290
000036 Structures Worker - PT SEIU 221 $54,524.290 $54,524.290
EA315 Survey Tech SEIU 091 $50,840.820 $66,458.700
[/A385 System Service Crewleader SEIU 141 $43,524.830 $56,895.280


q390 System Service Foreworker SEIU 81B $59,379.010 $77,619.780
,rA400 System Service Worker SEIU 111 $41,034.860 $53,640.500
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MA399 System Service Worker - 141 SEIU 141 $43,524.830 $56,895.280


M44O1 System Service Worker - PT SEIU 121 $45,1 38.290 $45,138.290


MA826 TVET Trainee SEIU 331 $52,584.690 s68,738.380


TA140 Tech Publications Admin SEIU s10 $64,399.800 $84,182.760


TA302 Technical Administrator SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369 320


rAJ25 Technical Editor SEIU s03 $45,868.080 $59,958.240


rA300 Technical Programmer Analyst SEIU s11 $67,602.480 $88,369.320


000025 Technical Publications Analyst SEIU s09 $61,349.640 $80,19s 640


T43O1 Technical Resources Admin SEIU s13 $74,496.360 $97,380 840


t4200 Telecom0uaications Specialist SEIU s06 $53,043.360 $69,337.680


r4205 Telecommunications Tech SEIU s09 $61,349.640 $80,195.640


F 4212 Time and Labor Admin Analyst SEIU s08 $58.444.800 $76,398.360


UA180 Tool Room Attendant SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.290


M464O Track Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $s8,388.930 $76,325 600


MA645 Track Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


Track Welder SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


\660 Track Worker SEIU 201 $49,567.440 $64,794.290


Track Worker - PT SEIU 221 $54.524.250 $54,524.290


MA720 Train Control Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $58.388.930 $76,325.600


MA725 Train Control Foreworker SEIU 825 $64,192.960 $83,912.610


CA165 Transit lnformation Clerk SEIU 031 $46,350.930 $60,589 570


cA175 Transit lnformation Supv SEIU s11 $67.602.480 $88,369.320


CA1 59 Transit lnformation Tech SEIU 036 $48,593.1 70 $63,520.700


MA825 Transit Vehicle Electronic Tec SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


MA83O Transit Vehicle Mechanic SEIU 301 $58,388.930 $76,325.600


000037 Transit Vehicle Mechanic - PT SEIU 314 $64,227.700 $64,227.700


CA180 Trouble Desk Data Specialist SEIU 036 $48,593.170 $63,520.700


MA84O Utility Foreworker SEIU 818 $59,379.01 0 $77,619.780


MA835 Utility Worker SEIU 111 $41,034 860 $s3,640.500


Ni1A836 Utility Worker - PT SEIU 121 $45,1 38.290 $45,1 38.290


TA,130 Vehicle lnspector SEIU 311 $61,047.170 $79,800.450


MAgOO Warranty Administrator SEIU s11 $67.602.480 $88,369.320


TA135 Wayside lnspector SEIU 311 $61 ,047. 170 $79,800.450


TA311 Web Page Specialist SEIU s10 $64,399.800 $84,182.760
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MA399 System Service Worket - 141 SEIU 141 s45,984.220 $60,1 10.340


MA4O1 System Service Worker - PT SEIU 121 $48,142.850 $48,142.850


MA826 ryET Trainee SEIU 331 $55,556 380 $72.622.990


TA,140 Tech Publications Admin SEIU s10 $68,039.280 s88,940.160


TA3O2 Technical Administrator SEIU s11 $71,422.920 $93,363 360


TA125 Technical Editor SEIU s03 s48,460.200 $63,346.680


rA300 Technical Programmer Analyst SEIU s11 $71 ,422 920 $93,363 360


000025 Technlcal Publications Analyst SEIU s09 $64,816.800 $84,727.800


TA3Ol Technical Resources Admin SEIU J IJ $78,706.440 $102,884.160


r4200 Telecommunications Specialist SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.160


l4205 Telecommunications Tech SEIU : s09 $64,816.800 $84,727.800


F 4212 Time and Labor Admin Analyst SEIU TAD $68,191.970 $89,139.860


UA18O Tool Room Attendant SEIU 201 $52,368.580 $68,455.920


M464O Track Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA645 Track Foreworker SEIU 82s $67,820.690 $88,654. s90


t\,4A655 Track Welder SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


"c660 Track Worker SEIU 201 $52,368.580 $68,455.920


J022 Track Worker - PT SEIU ))1 $57,605.390 $57,605 390


t\4A720 Train Control Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


M4725 Train Control Foreworker SE IU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.590


CA165 Transit lnformation Clerk SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


CA175 Transit lnformation Supv SEIU s11 $71,422.920 $93,363.360


CA,159 Transit lnformation Tech SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,1 10.370


t\,4A825 Transit Vehicle Electronic Tec SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA830 Transit Vehicle Mechanic SEIU 301 $61 ,688.430 $80,638.690


000037 Transit Vehicle Mechanic - PT SEIU 314 $67,857.090 $67,857.090


CA1 8O Trouble Desk Data Specialist SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,1 10.370


MA84O Utility Foreworker SEIU 818 $62,734.460 $82,006.080


MA835 Utility Worker SEIU 111 $43,766.320 $57,211.020


t\,4A836 Utility Worker - PT SE IU 121 $48,142.850 $48,142.850


TA130 Vehicle lnspector SEIU Jtt $64,497.060 $84,310100


MA9OO Warranty Administrator SEIU s11 $71,422.920 $93,363.360


TA135 Wayside lnspector SEIU 31'l $64,497.060 $84,310.100


TA311 Web Page Specialist SEIU s10 $68,039.280 $88,940.160
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MA545 Power & l\4echanical Worker SEIU 301 $61,688 430 $80,638.690


4130 POect Control Administrator SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


VA115 Public lnformation Rep SEIU s11 $71 .422.920 $93.363.360


TA1 1O Quality Assurance Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


000066 Quality Assurance Officer SEIU s11 $71,422 920 $93,363.360


000035 Quality Team Leader SEIU 313 $64.767.870 $84,663.900


QA2O5 Real Estate Officer SEIU s11 $71 ,422.920 s93,363.360


QA1 OO Real Estate Tech SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,110.370


tA'185 Real Time Programmer Analyst SEIU cl') $78,706.440 $102,884 160


CA14O Reprographics Equipment Oper SEIU 031 $48,970.270 s64,013 460


t\4A810 Rolling Stock Foreworker SElU- 827 s72,528.350 $94,808 480


MM25 Shop Machinist S EIU 301 $61,688 430 $80.638.690


TA26O Shop Sched uler SEIU s10 $68,039.280 $88,940.160


M4230 Shop Welder SEIU 
-


301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


FA288 Sr Account Clerk SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


tA190 Sr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s14 $82,623 360 $108,004.440
-,1140 Sr Budget Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $48,970 270 $64,013.460


.290 Sr Cash Handler SEIU 035 $48.289.490 $63,1 23.630


CG145 Sr Clerk - SEIU SEIU 031 $48,970 270 $64,013.460


000075 Sr Computer Suppt Coordinator SEIU s16 $90,152.040 $1 17,845 880


TA314 Sr Graphic Artist SEIU s10 $68,039.280 $88,940 160


AA1 30 Sr Legal Secretary SEIU 071 $49,408.320 s64,586.290


T A22A Sr Maint Planner SEIU s11 $71 ,422.920 $93,363.360


CA112 Sr Offlce Services Support Clk SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013 460


CA155 Sr Office Services Supv SEIU s09 $64,816.800 $84,727.800


AJ135 Sr Secretary - SEIU SEIU 061 $45,917.660 $60,023.1 80


UA160 Sr Storekeeper SEIU 171 $57,199.380 $74,770.590


lA210 Sr Telecommunications Tech SEIU s14 $82,623 360 $ 108,004.440


UA17O Storekeeper SEIU 201 $52,368.580 $68,455.920


MA615 Structures Equipment Operator SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA62O Structures Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.590


t\4A637 Structures lnspector SEIU 311 $64,497 060 $84,310.100


MA636 Structures lnspeclor Asst SEIU 201 $s2,368.580 $68,455.920


M4638 Structures lnspector Forewrk SEIU 810 $70,909.900 $92,692.700


MA630 Structures Welder SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA635 Structures Worker SEIU 201 $52,368.580 $68,455.920


Structures Worker - PT SEIU 221 $57.605.390 $57,605.390


315 Survey Tech SEIU 091 $s3,713.920 $70,214.350


MA385 System Service Crewleader SEIU 141 $45,984.220 $60,1 10.340


I\4A390 System Service Foreworker SEIU 818 $62,734.460 $82,006.080


MA4OO System Service Worker SEIU 111 $43,766.320 $57 ,211.020
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MA1 55 ERS Tech SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


000078 Elec/Electro-Mech Assembler ll SEIU $48,1 12.690 s62,892. s40


MA,I45 ElecUElectro-Mech Assembler SEIU 151 $44,735.600 s60,654.050


MA5OO Electrical Foreworker SEIU 824 $70,787.390 $92,532.540


000034 Electrical Helper SEIU 151 $44,735 600 $60,654.050


MA51O Electrician SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA515 Elevator/Escalator Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.s90


MA530 Elevator/Escalator Trainee SEIU JJI $55,556.380 $72,622.990


MA525 Elevator/Escalator Worker SE IU 301 $61,688.430 s80,638.690


HJ 105 Employee Dev Specialist - SEIU SEIU EDS $73,765.200 $96,425.160


UA,I95 Expeditor SEIU -._ s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.160


UAl OO Expeditor/Clerk SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


t\4A550 Fire Protection Worker SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


M4330 Fire Service Worker SEIU 301 $61.688.430 $80,638.690


VAO50 Gov & Comm Relations Spec SEIU s11 $71 ,422 920 $93,363.360


TA313 Graphic Artist SEIU s09 $64,816.800 $84,727.800
' 4335 Grounds Foreworker SE IU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.590


..A345 Grounds Worker SEIU 201 $52,368 580 $68,455.920


t\4A346 Grounds Worker/Applicator SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


FA265 lntermediate Account Clerk SEIU 021 $43,783.580 $57,233.700


CJ,I 05 lntermediate Clerk - SEIU SEIU 021 $43,783.580 $57,233.700


UA1 05 lnventory Control Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


UA120 lnventory Control Tech SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,110.370


MA348 lrrigation/Grounds Worker SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


tA160 Jr Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU cn2 $48,460.200 $63,346.680


FM75 Junior Accountant SEIU s05 $53,389.920 s69,790.680


LA1 15 Legal Administrative Analyst SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.160


LAl OO Legal Administrative Asst SEIU s05 $53,389.920 $69,790.680


MA350 Locksmith SEIU 301 $61,688.430 s80,638.690


CA1 1O Mail and Supply Clerk SEIU 021 $43,783.580 $57,233.700


r A215 Maint Planner SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715 840


UA1 30 Material Control Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


UA1 35 Material Control Sys Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


UA,145 Material Coordinator SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638 690


UA150 Material Expeditor SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


VA125 Multimedia Assistant Producer SEIU s11 $71.422.920 $93,363 360


.:A1 1 1 Office Services Support Clerk SEIU 021 $43,783.580 $57,233.700


,115 Office Services Supv SEIU 800 $s7,199.380 $74,770.590


7 Overhead Door Worker SEIU 301 s61,688.430 $80,638.690


M436O Painter SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80.638.690


MA535 Power & Mech Foreworker SEIU 824 $70,787.390 $92,532.540
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AGlOO Administrative Secretary -SEl U SEIU 071 $49,408.320 $64,586 290


AA230 Administrative Support Oflicer SEIU s13 $78,706.440 $102,884.160


CA19O Administrative Technician SEI U SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,110.370


rA100 Appl Programmer Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715 840


M100 Asst Admin Analyst - SEIU SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.1 60


U42OO Asst Buyer SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73.256.'160


UA2O5 Asst Contract Administrator SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.160


SAl OO Asst Safety Specialist SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.1 60


427 4 Asst Treasury Analyst SEIU s06 $56,040.960 $73,256.160


MA2OO Auto & Equip Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820 690 $88,654 590


N44205 Auto & Equip Mechanic SEItF 301 $61,688 430 $80,638.690


FAl OO Budget Analyst SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


MA3OO Buildings Foreworker SEIU 825 $67.820.690 $88,654 590


t\,4A31 0 Buildings Worker SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


UA2lO B uyer SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


UA213 Buyer Technician SEIU 036 $51,339.390 $67,110 370


\298 CAD Drafter SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


,245 Cash Handler SEIU 025 $45,179.680 $59,058.480


FM4g Cash Handling Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638 690


FA25O Cash Handling Foreworker SEIU 813 $67.820.690 $88,654.590


CGl OO Clerk - SEIU SEIU 011 $38,198.580 $49,932.900


L4A1 1 5 Comm Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638 690


MA120 Comm Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.590


000013 Communication Coordinator SEIU s11 $71 ,422.920 $93,363 360


t4105 Computer Documentation Asst SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


MATOO Computer Electronic Tech SEIU 321 $61,688 430 $80,638 690


rA110 Computer Operator SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


000064 Computer Support Administrator SEIU s05 $53,389.920 $69,790.680


tA1 15 Computer Support Coordinator SEIU s14 $82,623.360 $108,004.440


UA215 Contract Administrator SEIU s08 $61,747.560 $80,71s.840


000049 ContraGts Technician - SEIU SEIU 036 $51,339.390 s67,110.370


CA12O Customer Service Clerk SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


VA12O Customer Services Admin SEIU s13 $78,706.440 $102,884.160


000016 Customer Services Assistant SEIU s06 $56,040 960 $73,256.160


VA11O Customer Services Rep SEIU s11 $71,422 920 $93,363.360


tA1 35 Data Controller SEIU 031 $48,970.270 s64,013.460


t4140 Data Entry Operator SEIU 031 $48,970.270 $64,013.460


.300 Documentation Config Controlle SEIU s09 $64,816.800 $84,727.800


A310 Drafting Supv SEIU s11 $71.422.920 $93,363.360


MA313 Dump TrucUEquipment Op SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638 690


t\4A150 ERS Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.590
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AF1 35 Sr Secretary - NR NRep 061 $50,708.320 $60,023.180


AF1 38 Sr Staff Asst NRep N02 $65,634.840 $101,736.400


EF275 Sr Structural Enqineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


EF145 Sr Train Control Engtneer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


rF232 Sr Transportation Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


TF234 Sr Vehicle Systems Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


000047 Sr. Architect NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.83C


000053 Sr. Maintenance Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.83C


000052 Sr. Production Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.83C


AF139 Staff Asst NRep N0'1 $59,532.010 $92,276.590


000057 Strategic Prg Mgr, Ext Affairs NReD -: N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.160


EF2BO Structural Engineer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.430


NTF535 Super of Power & Mech Maint NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


NIF7O3 Super of Systems Maint NReP ,,: : N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


MF6O5 Super of Track & Structures NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


MF61O Super of Way & Facilities NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


^,10095 Super of eBART & BART to OAK NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360
.133 Supv Human Resources Programs NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


EF31 O Survey Party Chief NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430


TF263 Survey Taker - PT NRep 093 $64,949.250 $64,949.250


EFO85 System Architect-Asst Grp Mgr NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


HF1 60 Technical Recruiter NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.430


FF1 30 Technology Advances Admin NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


oF424 Test Track Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821.740 $157,826.090


EF1 65 Train Control Engineer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.430


KFO50 Trans Officer.Capitol Corridor NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


oF080 Transportation Operations Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821.740 $157,826.090


TF233 Vehicle Systems Enqineer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.43A
* Ctassifications are etgibte to receive Management lncentive Pay of $4,800 annually.


Service Employees lnternational Union (SEIU)


lob Code Job Title Bargaining Unil Srade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


MAlOO AFC Electronic Tech SEIU 301 $61,688.430 $80,638.690


MA105 AFC Foreworker SEIU 825 $67,820.690 $88,654.s90


MA56O AFC Parts Runner SEIU 151 $44,735.600 $60,654.050


4200 Account Clerk SEIU 01'1 $38,198.580 $49,932.900


205 Accountant SE U s08 $61,747.560 $80,715.840


FA2lO Accounting Analyst SE U s11 $71,422.920 $93,363.360


Fp215 Accounting Tech SE U 036 $51,339.390 $67,110.370


AA2OO Administrative Analyst - SEIU SE U SOB $61,747.560 $80,715.840
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0000'18 Program Manager ll NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,71 6.650


EF456 Project Development Mgr NRep N09 $101.821.740 $157,826.090


000080 Project Manager ll NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


000003 Project Manager, BAP NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,70s.160


E F25O Pro.lect Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


EF45] Project Support Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821 740 $157,826.090


KF175 Rail Svs Compl Officer.Capitol NRep N07 $87,956.920 $1 36,334.710


EF212 Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117 ,772.430


EF252 Rail Vehicle Project Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


TF245 Reliability Engineer NRep N05 $7s,981 .1 10 $117 ,772.430


EF 142 Research & Dev Specialist NRep: N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


AF231 Research Projects Analyst NRep N04 $72,363.550 $1 1 2,1 64.590


AF233 Research Projects Supv NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


MF817 Rolling Stock Comp Maint Supt NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


MF818 Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174.004.360


MF81O Rolling Stock Project Mgr NRep N09 $101,821 .740 $1s7,826.090
' 'tr819 Secondary Repair Super NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


251 Seismic Engineer Mgr NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


AF220 Sr Admin Analyst - NR NRep N05 $75,981 .1 1 0 $117,772.430


LF 120 Sr Attorney NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705 160


EF255 Sr Civil Engineer N Rep N06 $83,769.260 $ 129,843.830


HF232 Sr Civil Rights Officer NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117.772.430


CF146 Sr Clerk - NR NRep 03'l $53,968.1 00 $64,013.460


CF 147 Sr Clerk - NFYPT NRep 030 $59,316.400 $70.366.820


EF138 Sr Computer Systems Engineer NRep N07 $87.956.920 $136,334.710


EF26O Sr Construction Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


EF265 Sr Electrical Engineer NRep N07 s87,9s6.920 $1 36,334.710


EF140 Sr Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843 830


HF 114 Sr Employee Dev Specialist NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430


HFl 09 Sr Employee Services Rep NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


EF501 Sr Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129.843.830


000002 Sr Executive Staff Assistant NRep N04 s72.363.550 $112,164.590


FF138 Sr Financial Analyst - NR NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430


FF253 Sr lnternal Auditor NRep N05 $75.981 .1 10 $117,772.430


HF 126 Sr Labor Relations Rep NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


EF27 A Sr Mechanical Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


H F,1 55 Sr Personnel Analyst NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117.772.430


238 Sr Quality Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


EF258 Sr Rail Vehicle Engineer NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


TF255 Sr Reliability Engineer NRep N06 $83.769 260 $129,843.830


AF232 Sr Research Projects Analyst NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430
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EF1 18 Mgr of Systems Config Control NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


MF42O Mgr of Telecom Revenue Const NRep N10 $106,912.950 $ 1 65,716.650


MF421 Mgr of Telecom Revenue Prog NRep N10 $ 106,912.950 $'165,716.650


tF190 Mgr of Telecommunications NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


EF236 Mgr of Traction Power Engr. NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


EF130 Mgr of Train Control Engineer NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


oF160 Mgr of Train Ops Support NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


oF170 Mgr of Transp Ops Suppt NRep N09 s101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


FC278 Mgr of Treasury Operations NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


rF237 Mgr of Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N10 $106,912 950 $16s,716.650


MF850 Mgr of Warranty Administration NRep___:._ N09 $ 101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


HF 152 Multimedia Producer NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117.772.430


HF1 11 Operations Training Supv NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


HF,165 Outreach Recruiter NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.430


QFl 02 Parking Division Mgr N Rep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


HF146 Personnel Analyst I NRep N02 $65,634.840 $101,736.400


' 'tr 147 Personnel Analyst ll NRep N04 $72,363.550 $112,164.590


110 Police Chief NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91 0


000038 Police Consultant NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91 0


4F222 Principal Admin Analyst - NR NRep N07 $87,956.920 $1 36,334.710


000045 Principal Architect NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


EF256 Principal Civil Engineer NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


EFO90 Principal Computer Sys Eng NRep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.91 0


EF262 Principal Construction Eng N Rep N08 $96,972.920 s150,309.910


UF23O Principal Contract Specialist N Rep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


EF267 Principal Electrical Engineer NRep N08 $96,972.920 $'1 50,309.910


EF502 Principal Engineer NRep N08 $96,972 920 $1 s0,309.910


FF3O1 Principal lnternal Auditor NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


HF128 Principal Labor Relations Rep NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


EF271 Principal Mechanical Engineer N Rep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.910


HF156 Principal Personnel Analyst NRep N07 $87,956.920 $1 36,334.710


EF259 Principal Rail Vehicle Eng NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150.309.910


T F256 Principal Reliability Engineer NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


AF234 Principal Resrch Proj Analyst NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


SF,129 Principal Safety Engineer NRep N08 $96,972.920 $ 150,309.910


EF276 Principal Structural Engineer NRep N08 s96,972.920 $ 1 50,309.910


F279 Principal Track Engineer NRep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.910


146 Principal Train Control Eng NRep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.910


236 Principal Vehicle Sys Engineer NRep N08 $96,972 920 $1 50.309.910


MF842 Program Logistics Manager NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157.826.090
000079 Program Manager I NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090
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t\,4F400 Mgr of Construction Services NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


UF225 Mgr of Contract Administration NRep N09 s1 01 ,821 .740 $157.826.090


FF121 N4gr of Control & Scheduling NRep N09 $101 ,821.740 $157,826.090


HF170 Mgr of EEO Training NRep N09 $101.821.740 $1s7,826.090


EF 120 Mgr of Elect & Comm Engineer NRep N10 s106,912.950 $165,71 6.650


EF235 Mgr of Elect & Mech Eng NRep N10 $106,9'12.950 $165,716.650


EF233 Mgr of Electrical Engr. NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


000065 Mgr of Emerg Preparedness NRep N08 $96.972.920 $1 50,309.910


HF104 Mgr of Employee Services NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


SF111 Mgr of Engineer Safety NRep N08 $96,972.920 $'150,309.910


00 001 4 Mgr of Enterprise Perf. Mgmt. N Rep: N09 $101,821.740 $'157,826.090


SF140 l\4gr of Env Compliance NRep N09 $ 101,821 740 $157,826.090


FF297 Mgr of Financial Planning NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


F F29O Mgr of Fleet and Capacity Plng NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157.826.090


FF117 Mgr of Grant Dev & Reporting NRep N09 $ 101 ,821 .740 $157.826.090


tF177 Mgr of lnformation Systems NRep N10 $ 106,912.950 $'165,71 6.650
-.285 Mgr of lnternal Audit NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


,,,110 Mgr of Joint Development NRep N10 $106,912.9s0 $165,716.650


QF107 l\4gr of Local Govt & Com Rel N Rep N09 s101 ,821 .740 $1s7,826.090


UF130 Mgr of Logistics NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $1s7,826.090


000055 Mgr of Maint & Eng Tech Trng NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


MF4O5 Mgr of Maint Administratlon NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


TF241 l\4gr of l\4aint Eng ineer NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


AF2O6 l\4gr of Management Analysis NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


KF2AO Mgr of Marketing, Capitol Corr N Rep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.9'10


EF234 Mgr of Mechanical Engr. N Rep N10 $1 06,912.950 $165,716.650


FF125 Mgr of Operating Budgets NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


oF425 Mgr of Operations Liaison NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826 090


HF135 Mgr of Personnel Services NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


QF1 15 Mgr of Planning NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 s157,826.090


QF1 11 Mgr of Property Development NRep N10 $ 106,912.950 $165,716.650


UF215 Mgr of Purchasing NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


000005 Mgr of Real Estate Services NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


TF23O Mgr of Reliability Engineer NRep N10 $106,912.950 $1 6s,716.650


EF159 Mgr of Research & Development NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165.716 650


FF295 Mgr of Revenue Control NRep N11 $ 1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


oF 197 Mgr of Right of Way Services NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $ 157,826.090


111 Mgr of Schedules & Services NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


100 Mgr of Security Programs NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431 .310


oF140 Mgr of Station Ops Support NRep N08 $96,972.920 $ 150,309.910


t\,4 F840 lvlgr of Strategic Maint Progr NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360
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EF075 Grp Mgr Vehicle Maint Engineer NRep N12 $117.873.710 $182.705.160


EF106 Grp Mgr Warm Springs Ext NRep N12 $117,873.710 $ 182,70s.160


HF116 HR Administrative Asst NRep 036 $56,561.860 $67,1 10.370


HF 144 HR lnfo Systems Analyst NRep N06 $83,769 260 $129,843.830


HFO9O HR Receptionist NRep 021 $48.289.070 $57,233.700


000062 Human Resources Program Mngr NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $ 157,826.090


000054 lndependent Pol lnvestigator NRep N08 $96.972.920 $150,309.910


000042 lndependent Police Auditor NRep IPA $169,242.630 $169,242.630


!F129 lnformation Systems Analyst I NRep N02 $65,634.840 $101,736.400


rF130 lnformation Systems Analyst ll NRep N06 $83,769.260 $ 129,843.830


FF260 lnformation Systems Auditor NRep-:- N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117.772.430


oF025 lnstructional Design Spec NRep N05 $75.981 .1 10 $117.772.430


CFl05 lntermediate Clerk - NR NRep 021 $48,289.070 $57,233.700


CP105 lntermediate Clerk - NR / PT NRep 020 $s3,070.160 $62,908.980


FF251 lnternal Auditor I NRep N02 $65,634.840 $101 ,736 400


FF252 lnternal Auditor ll NRep N04 $72,363.550 $1 12,164 590


^tr200 lnvestment Plans Asst I NRep 021 $48,289.070 $57.233.700


,:201 lnvestment Plans Asst ll NRep 031 $53,968.100 $64,013.460


cF202 lnvestment Plans Tech NRep 036 $56,561.860 $67,1 10.370


EF4OO Junior Engineer NRep N03 $68,916.700 $106,823.050


HF122 Labor Relations Rep I NRep N02 $65,634.840 $101 ,736.400


HF123 Labor Relations Rep ll NRep N04 $72,363.s50 $ 1 12,164.590


00001 1 Legislative Officer NRep N08 $96.972.920 $150.309.91 0


000060 Maintenance Engineer NRep N05 $75.981 .1 10 $117 .772.430


000077 Manager of Special Prolects NRep N08 $96,972 920 $150,309 910


000063 Manager, Englneering Liaison NRep N10 $106,912.950 $ 165.716.650


ZF2OO Managing Director, Capitol Cor NRep N14 $ 150,43s.080 $233,177.910


KFl OO Mech Officer Capital Corridor NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


EF24O Mechanical Engineer N Rep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430


HF151 Media Producer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117 ,772 430


000024 Mgr of Access/Accessibility NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157.826.090


000081 Mgr of Accred Police Svcs N Rep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


FF119 Mgr of Capital Budgets NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826 090


FF1 16 Mgr of Capital Proiect Control NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


oF115 Mgr of Central Control N Rep N09 $101,821.740 s157,826.090


oF120 Mgr of Central Support NRep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50,309.910


EF225 Mgr of Civil & Structural Eng NRep N10 $106,912.9s0 $165,716.650


225 Mgr of Civil Rights Programs NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


000008 Mgr of Communications NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


oF109 Mgr of Community Relations NRep N09 $101 ,821 .740 $157,826.090


EF119 Mgr of Computer Sys Engineer NRep N10 $ 106,912.950 $1 6s,716.650
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AF 1 
,15 Deputy Asst District Secretary NRep N07 $87,956.920 $136,334.710


zF 111 Deputy Executive Manager NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201 ,431 .310


ZF110 Deputy General Mgr NRep N14 $ 150,435.080 $233,177.910


000028 Deputy Managing Dir., Cap Corr NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.160


000043 Deputy Police Chief NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431 310


EFO6O District Architect NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


xF150 District Secretary NRep DS $176,933.480 $176,933.480


MF41O Division Mgr. Maint Support NRep N10 $106,912 950 $165,716.650


HF 108 Drug Testing Coordinator NRep N04 $72,363 550 $112.164.590


EF215 Electrical Engineer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117.772.430


EF11O Electronics & Comm Engineer NRep: N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117 ,772.430


VFl OO Employee Communication Manager NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.91 0


HF107 Employee Services Rep NRep N03 $68,91 6.700 $106,823.050


EF5OO Engineer NRep '- N05 $75,981.110 $117.772.430


000026 Engineer (l\4echanical Focus) NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117,772.430


000073 Enterprise Security Suppt Spec NRep N07 $87,9s6 920 $136,334.710


^^0006 Environmental Engineer NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117.772.430


114 Exec Mgr Transit System Compl NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91 0


zrtto Exec Mgr West Bay Ext N Rep N14 s150,43s.080 $233,177.910


AF146 Executive Staff Asst NRep N03 $68,916.700 $106,823.050


XF160 General Counsel NRep $255,173.880 $2s5,173.880


ZF 130 General Mgr NRep Gt\4 $335,341.440 $335,341.440


000017 Group Manager NRep N10 $106,912.9s0 $165,716.650


000041 Group Mgr, Capital Projects NRep N12 s'1 17,873 710 $182,705.160


EF113 Grp Mgr AFC Capital Program NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.1 60


EF 122 Grp Mgr Capital Program NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $ 182,705.1 60


KF3OO Grp l\ilgr Capitol Corridor NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $ 1 82,705.1 60


EF223 Grp Mgr Elec & Mech Engr. NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.1 60


EF222 Grp Mgr Engineer NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.1 60


EF224 Grp Mgr Engineering Liaison NRep N'11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


oF426 Grp lvlgr Operations Liaison NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174.004.360


oF 112 Grp Mgr Ops Support & Review N Rep N11 $1 12,2s9.040 $174,004.360


EF 121 Grp Mgr Project Controls NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.160


EF107 Grp Mgr Rail Vehicle Cap Prog NRep N12 $1 17,873.71 0 $182,705.160


MF8O7 Grp Mgr Rolling Stock & Shops NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.160


EF 124 Grp Mgr Seismic Retrofit Cap NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $ 182.705.1 60


EF114 Grp Mgr Shops & Struct Capital N Rep N12 $'r 17,873.71 0 $ 182,705.1 60


109 Grp Mgr Stations Capital Prog NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.160


EF108 Grp Mgr Systems Capital Prog NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.1 60


EFOSO Grp Mgr Systems Engineer NRep N'12 $117,873710 $182,705.1 60


000056 Grp Mgr Tech Support Srvc N Rep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360
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Job Title


EFO5O Chief Engineer NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431.310


xF 125 Chief lnformation Officer NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.910


MF8O5 Chief Mechanical Officer NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431 .310


SF2OO Chief Safety Officer NRep N12 $1 '17,873.710 $1 82,705.160


000050 Chief Transit Sys Dev Officer NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431.310


XFlOO Chief Transportation Officer N Rep N13 $129,954.210 $201.431.310


EF2OO Civil Engineer NRep N05 $75.981.110 $117,772.430


HF230 Civil Rights Officer I NRep N02 $65,634 840 $101 ,736.400


HF231 Civil Rights Officer ll NRep N04 $72,363.550 $112,164.590


HF2O5 Civil Rights Tech NRep 036 $56,561.860 $67,1 10.370


CF 1OO Clerk - NFYPT NRep : 010 $46,4'10.000 $il,878.300


VF1O l Communications Officer NRep N09 $ 101,821 .740 $157,826.090


000074 Community Outreach Specialist NRep N08 $96,972.920 $1 50.309.910


EF 102 Computer Systems Engineer NRep N05 $75,981.110 $117,772.430


EF2O5 Construction Engineer NRep N05 $75,981 .1 10 $117.772.430


UF221 Contract Specialist I NRep N02 $6s,634.840 $101,736.400
''c222 Contract Specialist ll NRep N03 $68,916.700 $106,823.050


.223 Contract Specialist lll NRep N05 s75,981 .'t 10 $117,772.430


XF105 Controller-Treasurer NRep CT $224,736.400 $224.736 400


000071 Cyber Security Architect N Rep N08 $96,972 920 $ 1s0,309.910


000072 Cyber Security Engineer NRep N07 $87,956.920 $ 136,334.710


FF09O Dept Mgr Capital Dev & Control NRep N'12 $117,873.710 $ 182,705.160


xF142 Dept Mgr Communication NRep N12 $117,873.710 $ 182,705.160


QFlO1 Dept Mgr Customer Access NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


xF 117 Dept Mgr Customer Service NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


xF123 Dept Mgr Gov't & Comm Rel NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.360


XF120 Dept Mgr Human Resources NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $ 182,705.160


XF106 Dept Mgr lnsurance NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


XF126 Dept Mgr lnternal Audit NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.160


000004 Dept Mgr Labor Relations NRep N12 $117,873.710 s182.705.160


xF 132 Dept Mgr Marketing & Research NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705 160


xF1 15 Dept Mgr Office of Civil Right NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,70s.160


F FO95 Dept Mgr Operating Budgets NRep N12 $117 ,873.710 $ 182,70s.160


xF133 Dept Mgr Operations Liaisons NRep N12 $117,873.710 $ 182,705.160


XFO4O Dept Mgr Operations Planning NRep N12 $117,873.710 $ 182.705.160


xF065 Oept Mgr Ops Training & Dev NRep N13 $129.954.210 $201,431.310


103 Dept Mgr Perf & Learning NRep N12 $1 17,873.710 $182,705.160


128 Dept Mgr Planning NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.'160


Dept Mgr Procurement NRep N12 $117,873 710 $ 182,70s.160


000027 Dept Mgr Property Development NRep N12 $117,873.710 $1 82.70s 160


EF 111 Dept Mgr Rail Veh Capital Prog NRep N12 $'r 17,873.710 $182,705.160
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Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unil Grade


Minimum/


Annual


PE115 Police Dispatcher BPOA 048 $62,116.700 $75,604.880


PE1 30 Police Officer BPOA 778 $54,273.n4 $86,832.720


PE129 Police Officer in Academy BPOA 778 $54,273.230 $86,832.720


PE,I40 Revenue Protection Guard BPOA 098 $57,890.980 $69,465.97C


PE1 31 Sr Police Officer BPOA 788 $88,783.550 $90,969.84C


OfficersNon Rpresented and Board Appointed


Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unil Grade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


oF050 ACTO. CentralControl NRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


oF075 ACTO. Service Delivery IrfRep N11 $112,259.040 $174,004.360


AF20O Administrative Analyst - NR NRep N04 $72,363.550 $112,164.590


AF101 Administrative Secretary - NR NRep 071 $54,452.940 $64,586.29C


CF190 Administrative Technician - NR NRep 036 $56,s61.860 $67,1 10.370


000046 Architect NRep N05 $75,981.1 10 $117,772.430


LF1 OO Associate General Counsel NRep N13 $129,9s4.210 $201,431.310


':100 Asst Admin Analyst - NR NRep N01 $59,532.010 $92,276.590


,0082 Asst Chief Mechanical Officer NRep N12 $117 ,873.710 $182,705.160


000083 Asst Chief, Employee Relations NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


FF225 Asst Controller NRep N13 $129,954.210 s201,431 .310


AF1 05 Asst District Secretary NRep N08 $96,972.920 $150,309.910


xF213 Asst GM, Admin & Budget NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91C


)00076 Asst GM, Employee Relations NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91C


2F117 Asst GM, External Affairs NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91C


2F118 Asst GM, Planning & Developmnt NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.91C


ZFOSO Asst General Mgr. Admin NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.910


ZF1O5 Asst General Mgr. Operations NRep N14 $150,435.080 $233,177.910


MF822 Asst Rolling Stock Maint Super NRep N09 $101 ,821.740 $157,826.090


MF83O Asst Super. Systems Maint NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


000020 Asst Super. Way & Facilities NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


FF23O Asst Treasurer NRep N13 $129,954.210 $201,431 .31C


000061 Asst. Supt. Power & Mech. Main NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


000058 Attendance Program Coordinator NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


LF1 05 Attorney I NRep N06 $83,769.260 $129,843.830


Fl10 Attorney ll NRep N09 $101,821.740 $157,826.090


LF1 15 Attorney lll NRep N10 $106,912.950 $165,716.650


)A116 Benefits Assistant I - PT NRep 020 $53,070.160 $62,908.980


,113 Benefits Asst I NRep 021 $48,289.070 $57,233.700


114 Benefits Asst ll NRep 031 $53,968.100 $64,013.46C


TF275 CentralVeh Trouble Desk Super NRep N11 $1 12,259.040 $174,004.36C


000084 Chief Employee Relations Offcr NRep N12 $117,873.710 $182,705.16C


llMaxamum/


llnnrr"r
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Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unit Grade


Mlnimum/


Annual


Maximurn/


fuinual


CBl90 Administrative Technician- ATU ATU UJO $57,043.790 $67,1 10.370


F8141 Budget Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $54,411.340 $64.013.460


oB100 Communications Specialist ATU 831 $78,077.380 $91,85s.920


HB105 Employee Dev Specialist - ATU ATU 839 $81,960.940 s96,424.850


o8108 Lost & Found Clerk ATU 0'1 I $54,41 1.340 $64,013.460


oB 120 Operations Foreworker ATU 821 $71 ,016.820 $83,549 230


oB130 Power & Support Controller ATU 831 $78,077.380 $91,855.920


o8135 Scheduling Analyst ATU 731 $81,960.940 $96,424.850


C 8,145 Sr Clerk - ATU ATU 031 $54,411.340 $64,013,460


o8145 Sr Operations Foreworker ATU 831 $78,077.380 $91,855 920


1B190 Sr Operations Supp Syst Anlyst ATU .., 742 $86,954.820 $102,300.020


A8135 Sr Secretary - ATU ATU 061 $54,41 1.340 $64,013.460


CB160 Sr Transportation Clerk ATU 031 $54,411.340 $64,013.460


00003't Sr. Scheduling Analyst - ATU ATU 732 $90,1 16.000 $106,01 9.060


000044 Sr. Transp Training Clerk ATU 036 $57,043.790 $67,110.370


o8155 Station Agent ATU 521 $58,'187.170 s68,455.710


-9156 Station Agent - PT ATU 541 $64,005.970 $75,301 200


.0068 Time & Labor Admin Analyst-ATu ATU 741 $75,768.780 $89,139 860


o8160 Train Operator ATU ozt $58,1 87.170 $68,455.71 0


oB161 Train Operator - PT ATU 641 $64,005.970 $75,301.200


000033 Transportation Adm Specialist ATU 031 $54,41 1.340 $64,013.460


C8175 Transportation Clerk ATU 021 $54,411.340 $64,013.460


BART Police Management Association (BPMA)


Job Cod€ Job Titls Bargaining Unit Grade


Minimurn/


Annual


Maximurn/


Annual


PD11 1 Police Admin Supervisor BPMA CS $100,356.000 $1 16,460.000


PD116 Police CAD/RMS Administrator BPMA UJ $100,356 000 $1 16,460.000


PD115 Police Civilian Supv. Admin B P N4A CS $100,356.000 $1 16,460.000


PD1 18 Police Civilian Supv. Comm BPT,4A 1.5 $100,356.000 $1 16,460.000


PD125 Police Lieutenant BPMA LT $ 121 ,020.000 $138,612.000


PD135 Police Sergeant BPMA SGT $98,760.000 $117,192.000


PD138 Police Support Services Supv BPMA $100,356.000 $1 16,460.000


BART Police Ofiicers Association (BPOA)


rab Code Job Title Bargaining Unit Grade


MinimurV


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


_076 Community Services Officer BPOA 027 $47,950 030 $58,893.950


PE\32 Master Police Officer BPOA 798 $92.785.220 $92,789.220


CE175 Police Admin Specialist BPOA 045 $59,755.280 $69,837.250


CE125 Police Clerk BPOA 028 $47.264.260 $54,949 650
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Job Code Job Title Bargaining Unil Grade


Minimum/


Annual


Maximum/


Annual


MC720 Sect Mgr Systems Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


MC722 Sect Mgr Track Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


Mrc700 Spec ProjMgr. Systems Maint AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


N4C701 Spec Proj Mgr. Tracks & Struct AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


N4C100 Special Projects Coordinator AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $109,048.55C


AC220 Sr Admin Analyst - AFSCME AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $1 01 ,187.00C


|c142 Sr Applications Analyst AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $131,517.000


FC135 Sr Budget Analyst AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


TC222 Sr Central Maint Supv AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


FC137 Sr Energy Analyst AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


SC140 Sr Env Compliance Spec AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $120,225.770


FC138 Sr FinancialAnalyst - AFSCME AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101 ,187.000


VCO51 Sr Gov & Comm Relations Rep AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


UC108 Sr lnventory Control Analyst AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 $91,657.000


UC190 Sr Logistics Supv AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101,187.000


vc082 Sr Marketing Rep AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


^i135 Sr Operations Safety Spec AFSCME AFF s88,760.000 $1 15,389.00C


J1 50 Sr Operations Supv AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


oc155 Sr Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


QC145 Sr Planner AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


QC21O Sr Real Estate Officer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


QC224 Sr Right of Way Officer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $11s,389.000


SC130 Sr Safety Specialist AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


rc200 Sr Systems Programmer AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


FC2OO Sr Time & Labor Admin Analyst AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101,187.000


000029 Sr. Marketing Rep - PT AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


00001 0 Supv Business Sys Oper AFSCME AFI $107,934.000 $140,314.000


c160 Supv LAN Administration AFSCME FOB $89,789.740 $139,175.840


N4C560 Supv Power & Way Controller AFSCME FOB $89,789.740 $139,175.84C


TCl20 Supv Tech Support & GraPhics AFSCME F06 $77,564.1 30 $120,225.770


MC395 System Service Supv AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 $91,657.000


IC198 Systems Programmer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


TC119 Tech Documentation Admin AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


000007 Tech Maintenance SuPPort Coord AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


oc190 Train Controller AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


FC275 Treasury Analyst AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 $91,657.000


MC830 Vehicle Performance AnalYst AFSCME F07 s81,441.590 $126,235.840
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Job Cod6 Job Title Ba.gaining Unil Grade


AC4OO Mgr of Customer Services AFSCME AFH s101,167.000 $131 ,517.000


TC102 Mgr of Drafting & Configuratio AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


SCO75 Mgr of Employee/Patron Safety AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,517.000


uc125 Mgr of lnventory Management AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


SC105 Mgr of Operations Safety AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $131 ,517.000


QC2OO Mgr of Paratransit Programs AFSCI\4E F08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


QC2O5 Mgr of Parking Programs AFSCN4E F08 $89,789.740 $139,175 840


TCl 05 Mgr of Quality Assurance AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


AC3OO Mgr of Special Projects AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


AC35O Mgr of Special Projects - TSD iFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175.840


TCl 1O Mgr of Tech Res. Publ & Graph AFSCME-.-- F07 $81,441.590 $126,235 840


MC2OO Mgr of Track Geometry AFSCME F06 $77,564.1 30 $120 .225 .77 0


MC805 Mgr of Transit Vehicle Cleanin AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $ 1 31 .517.000


oc1 15 Operations Supv AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


oc118 Operations Supv-Ops Liaison AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


QC2O7 Parking Coordinator AFSCME F06 $77,564.1 30 $120 .225 .77 0


-c206 Parking Program Administrator AFSCIVIE F07 $81,441.590 $ 126,235.840


.,- t 35 Pla n ner AFSCME AFC $70,505.000 s91,657.000


N/ C 550 Power & Way Controller AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126.235.840


AC222 Principal Admin Analyst - AFSC AFSCME AFG s95,270.000 $123,851.000


000067 Principal EGIS Analyst AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $ 123,851 .000


FC139 Principal Fina ncial Analyst AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


VCO55 Principal Gov & Comm Rel Rep. AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123.851 .000


VCO65 Principal Legislative Analyst AFSCME F07 $81.441.590 $126,235.840


VCO84 Principal Marketing Rep AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


QC112 Principal Planner AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


oc226 Principal Prop Devlop Officer AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


QC22O Principal Real Estate Officer AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


QC225 Principal Right of Way Officer AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $131,517.000


UC 105 Procurement Analyst AFSCME F03 $63,811.760 $98,910.230


QC3OO Program Control Admin. Telecom AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $1 39,175.840


VC11O Public lnformation Officer AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


UC255 Purchasing Support Supv AFSCIVE F07 $81,441.590 $126.235.840


000015 Query & Reports Spec AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 15,389.000


SF120 Safety Specialist AFSCME AFC $70.505.000 $91,657.000


000048 Scheduling Supervisor AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115.389.000


MCl27 Sect Mgr AFC Maint AFSCME F07 $81 ,441.590 $126,235.840


Sect Mgr Elev/Escalator Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


MC724 Sect Mgr Power & Mech Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000


MCl26 Sect Mgr Struct lnsp & Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


MCl21 Sect Mgr Structures Maint AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851.000
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American Federation of State, County and AI.5UMts


QC209 Access Administrator AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


QC208 Access Coordinator AFSCME AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837.000


000070 Accounting Supervisor AFSCI\4E F07 $81,441.590 $'126,235.840


tc140 Applications Analyst AFSCME F05 $70,352.880 $109,048.550


000051 Asset Coordinator AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $1 1s,389.000


000019 Asst Logistics Program Manager AFSCME AFF $88,760.000 $115,389.000


FC23O Asst Mgr of Revenue Control AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131 ,517.000


MC215 Auto & Equip Maint Supv AFSCI,lE AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837.000


TC22O Central Maint Supv : AFSCI,4E AFE $83,721 .000 $108,837.000


!c120 Data Base Administrator AFSCME AFH $101,167.000 $ 1 31 ,517.000


QC215 District Real Estate Surveyor AFSCME F08 $89,789.740 $139,175 840


QC216 District Right of Way Surveyor- AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123,851 .000


FC1O1 Energy Analyst AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103.856 100


000059 Enterprise lnfo Project Spec AFSCME AFI $107,934.000 $140,314.000
aE145 Environmental Administrator AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131 ,517.000


0021 Fac/Uti Location Coordinator AFSCME AFE $83,721 .000 $ 108,837.000


MC350 Facilities Maint Supv AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837 000


FC104 Financial Analyst I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


FC105 Financial Analyst ll AFSCIVE F04 $67,003.290 $ 103,856.100


VCO48 Gov & Comm Relations Rep I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


VC049 Gov & Comm Relations Rep ll AFSCME F04 $67,003.290 $103,856.100


SC141 Haz MaUEnv Compl Prog Mgr AFSCME F07 $81,441.590 $126,235.840


SC132 lndustrial Hygienist AFSCME AFF $88,760 000 $115,389.000


tc159 lnfo Systems Security Otficer AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $ 108,837.000


FC24O lnsurance Analyst AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $108,837.000


LC 1 '18 Legal Office Supv AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $101 ,187.000


FC282 Liability Risk Analyst AFSCME AFE s83,721.000 $ 108,837.000


UC185 Logistics Supv AFSCME F03 $63,811.760 $98.910.230


000001 Maint Support Administrator AFSCME AFD $77,836.000 $ 101 ,1 87.000


FC2O5 Manager of Time and Labor Adm AFSCN4E AFH $101 ,167.000 $131 ,517.000


VCOSO lvlarketing Rep I AFSCME F02 $60,773.000 $94,200.370


VCO81 [/arketing Rep ll AFSCME AFE $83,721.000 $ 108,837 000


000030 Marketing Rep ll - Part Time AFSCME F03 $63,81 1.760 $98,910.230


UC 140 Material Control Systems Supv AFSCME F06 $77,564.130 $120,225 770


160 Mgr of AFC Maint AFSCME F09 $94,279.390 $.1A6.'t2,Cr1n


1023 Mgr of Access Programs AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131,s17.000


FC215 Mgr of Accounting AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $131 , s17.000


MC225 Mgr of Auto & Equip Maint AFSCME AFH $101 ,167.000 $ 131 ,517.000


000009 Mgr of CrediuDebit Fare Progr AFSCME AFG $95,270.000 $123.851.000
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Call for Artists and 
Installation – Aligned with 


Station Modernization  
Schedule 
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Engagement (in process) 


✓  BART Board of Directors 


✓  BART Internal Staff 


✓  APTA Arts in Transit Working Group 


✓ Other Transit Agencies (LA Metro, NY MTA, SEPTA & more) 


✓ City Public Arts Agencies / Commissions 


✓ Regional Arts & Cultural Leadership 


✓ Potential Funders & Donor/Partners 
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Board Interview Findings So Far 


We have heard interest in: 
• Funding and Staffing Best Practices 
• Community Partnerships and Engagement 
• Temporary Art 
• Graffiti abatement / murals 
• Leveraging Opportunities: Capital Investments 


as well as public-private partnerships 
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Objectives for this Meeting 


 REVIEW Existing Conditions 


 IDENTIFY Key Issues Shaping Policy & Program 


 EXPLORE Best Practices 


 UNDERSTAND Funding Options 


 BRAINSTORM Goal & Objective Concepts 
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BART Planning & Development 


Make Transit Cool 


Ricardo Mendoza, 
The Will to Progress 
(2004), LA Metro Blue Line 
Firestone Station 
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Is BART Cool or What? 


BART employees in the 1970s (BART.gov) 10 BART Planning & Development 







Not will we have an arts policy… 


But what kind of arts policy? 


“We Are All Neurons,” SEPTA  public mural project, Ben Volta, artist, 2013. 
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Existing Conditions:  
A History of Art in BART 


 1970s       1990s      2000s 
Original Stations    Partnerships    Extensions 


Ex: William Mitchell 
(Richmond, Lake Merritt, 


Mission), Alfonso 
Pardiñas (El Cerrito, 


Lafayette)  


 
Ex: Rockridge Fire Mural, Ohlone 
Greenway Sculptures and Mural, 
World Wall for Peace (Fruitvale), 


Larkin St. Youth (Powell) 


Ex: Warm Springs, 
BART to OAK 
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Existing Conditions:  
Key Findings 


Issue: Asset Management 
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Policy Lessons: 
 
Conservation & Preservation:  Like any 
other asset, permanent artwork requires 
some maintenance 
 
Determine Lifespan of Artwork in advance 
 
Create a Transparent Process for  
De-accessioning Artwork when necessary 


Alfonso Pardiñas, mosaic, El Cerrito del Norte Station, c. 1972   
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Existing Conditions:  
Key Findings 


Issue: Artfully Modernize Existing Stations 
80% of the success of a public space is a result of “management”:  how the 


space is maintained and programmed.  (Project for Public Spaces, 2000) 
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Innovative Strategies for Art in a 
Mature Transit System 


 


Emphasize Experience and Interactivity 


Leverage Entrepreneurial Funding and 
Creative Partnerships 


Pool Funds when Possible to Prioritize 
Impactful Projects 


Strike the Right Visual Balance in 
Stations:  Ads, Wayfinding, Art 


 Nick Cave, HEARD NY,  Grand Central Station, 2013 (NY MTA and Creative Time) 
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Policy Lessons: 
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Existing Conditions:  
Key Findings 


 
Issue: Interest in Art at BART is strong, among both 


artists and public/ridership 
 


“…this is THE PLACE to show visitors and tourists that culture and diversity are 


at the heart of, and a priority in San Francisco.  I fully support permanent 


and semi-permanent art of all types…” 


    Self- described 50-year old native San Franciscan respondent to BART 


          Powell Street Station Survey, 2014 
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Strategies to Grow Social Capital 
represented by ART at BART 


Policy Lessons: Provide a BART art 
infrastructure to leverage this 
creative energy 


Strengthen community partnerships 


Establish a process to address external 
requests to donate or exhibit work 


Develop access guide for artists interested 
in developing projects with BART 


Promote the art that is already happening 
at BART, as appropriate 


 







Best Practices: 
What does art in transit look like today? 
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Distinctive Commissioned Works 
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Best Practices: 
What does art in transit look like today? 


Engage artists 
early in design 
process to 
integrate art into 
major elements 
of capital 
projects 


Walter Martin & Paloma Muñoz, 
A Gathering, 2001,  
NY MTA (Canal Street Station) 
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Temporary Exhibitions and Programming Keep Public 
Spaces Activated in Positive Ways: Expect the Unexpected 
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Best Practices: 
What does art in transit look like today? 
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How About Transforming a Graffiti Abatement Program into a 
Community-Based Mural Program? 
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Best Practices: 
What does art in transit look like today? 
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Emphasize 
Experience and 
Interactivity:  
Leverage Mobile 
Devices, 
Encourage Pop-
Ups, & 
Tap the “People 
Power” 
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Best Practices: 
What does art in transit look like today? 
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Findings:  
Art After Capital Build-Out 


• Firm Commitment + Proactive Implementation 
• Art Should Support Station Modernization and 


Placemaking Goals 
• Never Miss an Art Opportunity 
• Temporary and Programmed Art May Address 


Many Maintenance Concerns, But It Still 
Requires Staffing 
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Findings:  
Art After Capital Build-Out 


A Multi-Faceted Approach to Funding: 
 


  Percent-for-art 
  Sponsorship and Underwriting 
  Grants: ArtPlace, NEA, Private Foundations  
  Micro-Philanthropy & Crowd-Sourcing 
 


Commitment of BART to Cultivate Partnerships 
and Demonstrate Success Over Time is Key 
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Setting Goals and Objectives 


Transit Industry Words 


Function 
Usefulness 
Safety 
Convenience 
Accessibility 


Nouns of Positive Emotion 


Delight 
Allure 
Pleasure 
Exhilaration 
Compulsion 
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Darrin Nordahl, Making Transit Fun (2012) 







Setting Goals and Objectives 


Make Transit Work:   
Enrich BART transit experience for all riders 
Mitigate system constraints, helping riders to enjoy the ride 
Create common bond of civility and caring for riders and 


employees 
Enhance pride of ownership, reducing crime and 


vandalism 
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Setting Goals and Objectives 


Create a Place:   
Interpretive Access to BART History & Vision: BART has a 


Story to Tell 
Celebrate Surrounding Communities, Histories and 


Cultures 
 Make wayfinding a Pleasure:  It’s a joy to know where you 


are and where you’re going 
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Setting Goals and Objectives 


Connect to the Community:   
 Invite Local Stakeholders to see themselves as part of the 


BART community 
Create intergenerational and multicultural bridges 
Activate each station as a destination 
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Jun-14


Sep-14


Dec-14


Mar-15


Jun-15


Sep-15


Existing Conditions Framing BART's Issues, Needs


Best Practices


Mission/Vision for Art Program


Implementation Options (Funding, Program Structure, etc)


Policy Alternatives Analysis


Draft and Final Policy


Program Development and Implementation


Community Engagement


Integration w/ Station Modernization


Art Policy and Program 
Development: Phases 
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Questions & Comments 


BART Planning & Development Department 30 


"There is a kind of transit cities used to 
be very rich in...the kind that is part of 
the fabric of the city itself… 
 
... In a really healthy city, it's something 
that knits the whole thing together...” 
 
Jane Jacobs, The Death and Life of 
Great American Cities, 1961  
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